18] 4

Extra Heavy Duty, Variable Top Feed Overedger & Safety Stitcher {Rake-in type)
LTEWMXDMBEVRATI I EIIZO Y (hEAHYALT)
MOJ-2504N-OF6-600

MOJ-2514N-BH6-600

MOJ-2516N-FF 6-600

Extra Heavy I?uty, Variable Top Feed ngredger & Safety Stitcher (Puller type)o
L TESXDHEBEYAI SRSV (%BIEH1 D)
MOK-2504N-0OF6-600

MOK-2514N-BH6-600

MOK-2516N-FF6-600

19588605

No.0514-04







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
sy Y APDRE

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. Mo.} shown by the index,
Fizrant:BREOEER. BIsonTOsNRefNo)CHIET B A F v 72 L 2T, F0RE» LMD ET.
2. Explanation of codes
LB OiRsA
1) Codes on the “Note”’ column
VER MoiLs

@ L means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
BEO =Y A CHLTSEEES AR BRLE T
@ #01....... refer to the "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
001 AN NERET OMBEABELTT S U,

2} Codes on the "E.C. {Engineering change)” column
CEBERT MoORRS .
(D A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
19838108 & N8B a il
@ 0.10/83 .. . . Obsoleted from October, 1983
19835 10A L NHIRR S utz,
~@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added paris are not interchangeable with each other:
M NEHBMA L CEBOBE
In this case, even obsoleted pert {12.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
IOBESEEBO)EATEFTTLIENTEEII»0., EEFRLCLO, A OSSN L T TIFTF 2 0,
Example ({81)

Ref. ! . Amt.
Mo, Nf;;_tg Lf’art Mo, Description Freq.
VEED o A &h # *8

MR & B1401-100000  Needle bar iD0/BE] R - -

1% % B1401-100-000-A  Needle bar IA10/83] R — 1

2 # 81105-200000  Frame cover H51o/83 By 105-300.600 ] -

g U Rnasa $ T
«  [B1105-300-000]  Frame cover PAI0/BY T L — A 1

(&) in case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
BSEDEBRE DI FHINEE
in this case the new part number is replaced on the V' 5% [lapenese]’” column of the grevious pars, so please order Dy the new part number,
ZoBER, BRROMITEEMOF AT DIHLVEEFRALTHN I TOT, HLOEB T I EFXLT a0,

£.10/83

1 o (%}35}@@@ Frame cover [c“aéﬁé Lg :@}m«?@’mﬁ 1
! |
Lorregt No, Wrong No

ELCRE i NaE

Please order by the correct part number.
ELVERE T IIFESLT &0,
@ M0/83 The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount reguired is shown in the “Amt Heg' column.
1SE3 B XN MBS TE -7, ZOBSHEBN - GH L CHE»ETL TN 2T,

3} Codes on the "Amt. Feq.” column
THET WMol

@ 2 indicate: amount required is 2.
WE., C2EAELLET.
@ 20 ......... indicates length in meters, {unit is meter)
Ba, Z2A-PAEFELLET., (BEEA-FLTT)
@ e indicates paris obsoleted from the paris list,
I AR b b IR S T ERAL T
@ |5 SN Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part,

Assernbly part is shown as “asm.” and 72 in Japanese, in the “Descripton’ column.
MBS ABE L T A2FEA4ELL 2T, MBREHREMCORZ T Tasm” M T2 2 BT LTH 27,

S S o Sy B o i T T R e B e o B S s 8 0 e i Sy S S o Sy © S B 6 S g o oy ey oy 5 R 8 iy 5 S o oy B 5 By o e A e o 1y 8 S o © 5 e @ 30
&

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

in order to ansure that we deliver the correct parts 1o vou, please clearly state when ordering the corrasponding PART MUMBER
{ex. B1108-012-A00] and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER {ex. 001001, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
HMUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

WMABBIROBO R

DAY JARCREBEATO AHABSE S OB, BREOES WAL, B1109-012-A00) T EXF & U,
BEHET, ROV A LOERES (BHAT. BAL. No00I0-01) (2, BIEEEL JERIETAZSEL T
T X, WBRDOOBEN-HHrZE LB SN I TOTITETE L,

T i o o By By B S S My S s Ry o g S 8 e Sy B B g iy S Sy P o 8oy oy 6 S N o 5y e, S o 9 oy 90 Sy 8 g 5 5 B o D Sy S S i S Sy g 5 o g

L e S 3, S B g e g B g R S 3 By e Sy S S oy s O B B
B gt Sy D Sy By e Sy B S g Sy B Sy Sy




H 7

1.‘FRAME CUMPONENTS<1> .............................................. ]
TV LR (1)

2" FRAME CQMPUNENTS(Q) 6 8 6 5 D B L B E B O E BT EG T HVE NI B0 ST EECEEE D EHSSIOEES SR 3
7LV — LK (2)

3_ CRANKSHAFT CUMPQNENTS aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa B 6 6 B e B DO 6 E S 0O T HEOEHBRENDOEH S 5
¥ o BY £

4° NEEDLE DR]V[NG SHA?T CUM?QN&NTS s s e meae e avesoeses 0 s0na s 00 8D s Ve 7
&+ BX B) &h BA £

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPUNENTS({) aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa 9
X D& (1)

6. FBED MHCHAN%SM CGM})QN?[@%TS(\2> aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa 11
XDBKR (2)

7. VARTABLE TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS eeccccccenoccnvancconncnane 13
L&

8' UPPER & LQWER LGBPEE QUMPSNE&TS aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa 335
E—st . T - B R

9° ?RESS‘&‘R F@!@T C@’M?BNENTS<§\/ aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa @ ® @ }7
AR (1)

IGw PRESSER F@UT COMPGNgNTS(Q} 5 & 5 8 068 68035090 E NG T E6EeDH00 00 SS9 RAD OO 19
A& (2)

11. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MOJ-K 2516N) sececcecerccccocscancnse 20
TEBIL - VESK (MOJ-K-2516N)

]ZQ TEREAD TEMS}BN CBM?@NEN?S P T Y T e I I 21
ST RER

33' iﬂWER KNEFE C@%PQNEN?S 66 @6 5 &85 E 6 G680 EEREAGSEBG AR DTSR E0E RSB TS H S 29
T A 2B &R

140 U??gg %NEFE QQMPGNENTS aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa 508 9 S 6 G YE0 TR PR 75
A AR

15. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS eroereeccceccecssasencesonnense 26
5 W &

16. LUBRICATION MECHANTSM COMPONENTS ccenecvccccnccane cesscssaseccsaans 27
Bk s B R

17. EX@LUSIVE PARTS FOR MGK'QSOO& eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 20
MOK-2500N B H & o

18. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS eccceccscesccaccoocccnencscanns 31
AT — 7 IVE R

19. SEMI -SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS cececcsscnscscavacoconconccoscce 33
H X7 - 7B E

20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MOJ<-K-2504N, 2514N) evesversosasccocancone 34
F AT %5 BA R (MOJ <K -2504N, 2514N )

21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MOJ<K -2504N) cecesccrccosoccnnnonccussons 35

S 37 % 1B BE R (MOJ-K-2516NA)




292, SPECTIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS sevvecavsocccanssscnsossccoansansan 97

R 5l 7 SO ,

23. MOJeK-2500N SUBCLASSES (1) coceseconscsossecansos sesessscssvcsea +s 30
MOJ-K-2500N &+ 727 5 2 (1)

24, MOJK-2500N SUBCLASSES (2) cosocsvcconcaososs Tecesavcacscessousaces 40
MOJ=K-2500N 727 5 % (2)

25, MOJ=K-2500N SUBCLASSES (3) eesoes sesscscan ereesnes cescesa reossssene 41
MOJ-K-2500N 727 52 (3) :

26. MOJ>K-2500N SUBCLASSES (4) veveresccccnsnossnsssunsnvsssconsncaons 49
MOJ-K-2500N ¥ 7 7 5 % (4)

27. MOJ-K-2500N SUBCLASSES (5) eoos- secsonvuse sassssee ssseescvrssessoae 43
MOJ-K-2500N 77 5% (5)

28. MDJK-2500N SUBCLASSES (B) csvvsecssoscosscasocossssconnsssoncssss 44
MOJ-K-2500N 727 5 =2 (6)
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS esssescacconncsoacconsonnssnssssssnaanass 45
5]

B e e T i R T R I I

(Note]) For export specification, and E at the end of the type designalion.
( Examples ) MOJ-2518NE, MOK-2516NE

(] KR ERAED®ICE BT &% 3,
(#1)  MOJ-2516NE. MOK 2516NE

N T N ey S e
R o T

B e P




FRAME COMPONENTS(D)
TV —-LBE (1)

L.

—
v

TN

e

/

AN\

AN

N

N\
N




REF.NO  HOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION A AHT.
1 119-48759 CLOTH PLATE ASM. 2974 ()3) 1
Z #01  119-48858 CLOTH PLATE ASH. 2274 (73) 1
3 119-48005 CLOTH PLATE COVER EVEAES T 1
4 #01  110-49104 CLOTH PLATE COVER 2ITAHAT 1
9 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING B9 AVYYTTYG 1
8 S8-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FARYT 11/64-40 L=4 1
7 WZ-0420350-KF  DISC SPRING FINTF 1
8 C5-0400511-5D  THRUST COLLAR D=4 V=5 232k9% D=4 Y=B 1
9 S5-8080322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 MARYT 1/8-44 1L=3.2 1

1 118-02204 RUBBER PLUG FIRABN - B -PvaTh 1
11 118-02402 SPRING 2974 BAALNT ¥ 1
12 N5-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyByIYE 11/64-40 1
13 S5-6111440-5p  SCREV 11/84-40 L=14.0 L%V 11/64-40 L=14 1
14 119-49252 STOPPER ASH. VSR LE N UL L S AR UEY 1
1 4P-0450000-5D  WASHER 4.5X8%0.5 B9 07% 4, 5X8%0.5 2
16 55-4110515-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=5 2
17 35-4091015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FATRYT 9/64-40 L=10 3
18 #05  120-16457 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER ASH. 2974 dahnt- 73 1
19 55-41206815-5P  SCREY 3/16-28 L=6 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6 1
20 #03 20-18558 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER ASH. 2874 JAINT= U3 1
21 119-00602 FEED MECHANISM COVER 7074 1
22 55-1090930-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.6 $939° 9/64-40 1=8.8 1
23 »5-4090815-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 FATRYT 9/64-40 L=8 4
24 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG Miey D=12.5 L=4 1
2h 118-02800 GASKET VA VBN Y, 1
28 119-51100 COVER FautIv IR 1
27 118-04309 GASKET FATLITIIR AOUFY 1
28 S8-4110715-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYT 11/684-40 L=7 4
29 05 118-03905 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT FIVITHAT - £RTY 1
30 #03  118-04002 CHIP GUARD COVER. LEFT 2INATHNT - kST 1
31 S3-7110610-8P  SCREY  11/64-40 L=5 YREGRYT 11/84-40 L= 5 2
32 #03  120-26308 CLOTH WASTE COVER FIPRTENT - 1
33 #02  120-26100 CLOTH WASTE COVER FIGATHNT 1
34 #04  119-58303 CLOTH WASTE COVER AIPATHNT 1
35 #06  120-00007 CLOTH YASTE COVER FIIZHNT - 1
38 #07  118-58103 CLOTH WASTE COVER RIDATHNT - 1
37 55-3080610-SP  SCREV 9/84-40 L=6 IHFYT 9/64-40 L=6 2
38 118-50805 LOOPER COVER PAT G T 1
39 118-03004 LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN AR HAT - buyT Yty 1
40 S5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 A3y 11/64-40 1.=4 1.
41 11802907 LOOPER COVER BRACKET LRI VL A 1
42 S5-4110715-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRYT 11/84-40 L=7 3
43 118-02400 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING [ES N LA S AT 1
44 S5-T110720-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WGV 11/64-40 L=7 1
45 5-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ALY 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
48 118-03301 LOCPER COVER PRESSER PLATE BenTBRT - FYI4% 1
a7 118-03202 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE BenHnT- FT4ET 4R 1
48 S5-7090530-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.5 vRETRYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
44 118-03103 LOCPER COVER PLATE B AT BRT - 4% 1
50 119-498401 LOOPER COVER SPRING B ~BAT-AT 1
Note ( {ERC )#01...... FOR JHK JHK A

#oZ. ... .. FOR MOJ<K-2514N MOJ-K-25140 H

#03. . FOR MOJ-K-2516H HOJ-K-2516K M

#04. ... ., FOR MOJ-X-2504H MOJ-K-25048 H

#0L, .. .., FOR MOJ-K-2504N,H0J -K-2514N MOJ-K-2504N,M0J-K-2514N FH

OB, .., FOR EXPORT HOJ-K-2514H MOJ-K-25140 @A

#07.... .. FOR EXPORT MOJ-K-2504H MOJ-K-2504K s Hi




2. FRAME COMPORENTS(2)

20 23 2ﬂ~~ £ ﬁ

~

“Om‘@ 26 \\

@5@ M




REF.HO HOTE PART KO, DESCRIPTIOHN A AMT
1 119-81208 REAR COVER ENEMUL S F 1
2 S5-7110510-SP SCREW  11/64-40 L=5 QREFFYT 11/64-40 L= B 3
3 119-61000 UPPER COVER SIHAT - 1
4 115-00808 GASKET Fa-2FF NOYRY 1
D 118-00604 OIL CAP Fanays7e 1
8 SS-4121015-SP  SCREY 3/16-28 L=10 FATRIT 3/16-28 L=10 3
7 118-05009 SPONGE TIENT - 2RO UY” 1
8 119-51508 COLLAR BELT i RN 1
9 119-51001 BELT COVER ATRRIAT - 1

19 55-4150915-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=9 FATEYT 15/64-28 1= ;
11 118-04804 COOLING FAN PLATE VA%l 77042 1
12 S5-1110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 79377 11/684-40 L=8 1
i3 S5-7110840-5P  SCREV 11/84-40 L=7.8 YREFEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
14 118-00505 UPPER COVER GASKET TIEAT - A%y i
15 25-7090510-SP___ SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 INETEYT 9/64-40 1=4.8 1
16 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 EIFTH % 3.7X8X0.3 1
17 118-00901 FACE PLATE COVER SPRING AVALINT A" % 1
18 S5-8090410-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 3.5 FAFYT 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
19 118-00802 FACE PLATE COVER PIN AVALRNT -y 1
20 #01  120-26753 FACE PLATE COVER ASM AVARINT - (B3) !
21 #03  118-01107 SAFETY PLATE MEITHANT - 1
22 #02  118-01008 SAFETY PLATE AFITHNT - 1
23 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7¥8X0.3 E5FTHT2 3.7X8%0.2 2
24 55-4090815-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 FATEYT 9/64-40 L=8 2
A N5-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 2739 9/64-40 2
28 120-18200 SIDE COVER ERD VD T 1
27 35-6122510-SP  SCREV 3/18-28 1,=25 E33Y" 3/16-28 L=25 2
28 P5-0400182-K0  SPRING PIN 4.0X18 27°YVITey 4,0%18 1
29 53-6122030-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 L9397 3/16-28 L=20 1
30 TA-2050805-R0  RUBBER PLUG PAey P=20.5 1=8 2,
31 #02  120-00808 CHIP GUARD COVER, UPPER FIVATHNT - (91) 1
32 #03  120-00807 CRIP GUARD COVER, UPPER PIGATHNT - (9T) 1
33 55-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=8 FATEY" 3/16-28 L=6 2
34 55-9151210-TP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=11.8 BIh7E" A 15/64-28 1
35 118-08207 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE {b3F &7 2
36 #02  TA-1871802-R0  RUBBER PLUG biey D=18.7 L=18 1
37 118-41418 FILTER PRESSER PLATE TAES~ 143 1
38 118-41517 FILTER T4h%- 1
39 118-41319 FILTER BASE TAhE-974 1
0 S1-6030821-0 CREW D=3-24 1.=8 e V3Y” D=3-24 1=8 £
41 115-03703 SCREW STUD ME S A 4
42 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5¥19%1.5 E9P°HT % 7.5X19X1.5 4
43 ¥S-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 ATRETHTR 8.2%15X2 4
44 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 ayasIYr 9/32-28 4
45 115-0 01l RESERVOIR GASKET 7787 A%ysy ]
48 115-03851 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. 7T B3 i
47 118-10308 OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET MMAFYT AOY%RY (1)
48 S5-6741010-SP  SCREW 3/8-28 L=10 E3#Y" 3/8-28 L=10 (1)
Note ( #ERD )#01...... FOR MOJ-2504N, M0J-2514N, HOJ-2516N MOJ-2504N, MOJ-25140, H0J-25160 A

BO2...... FOR MOJ-K-2504N,M0J K-2514H HOJ -K-2504N, M0J <K-2514N F

#03...... FOR HOJ-K-2516H MOJ-K-2516N FH

*THE MOK SERIES USE DIFFERENT FACE PLATE HOK OBAEHE I N -BE Dby 25

COVER (SEE PAGE 29,30) DT, 29,30 N=Dp A

X g




3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS
ER i): RE




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN VI S
1 #01  B1214-704-000  CRANK SHAFT BUSHING D DAL 1
2 #01  S$S-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 INETEY 9/84-40 L=13.5 3
3 #01  118-12708 SCREW Fa92b43 T 229" 1
4 #02  SS-8090810-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=7.5 E93Y° 9/84-40 L=7.5 3
5 #02 118-12104 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DAL 1
6 B1219-804-000  GASKET DAZL A%y 1
7 #01  B1215-804-000  BALL BEARING D VIV ET-RATTYVET D 1
8 #02  SB-1100003-00  BALL BEARING P WS 4TV 1
9 #01  116-50900 RUBBER CAP AVIVEL $%97° 1

10 118-11809 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING € CA%% 1
11 120-02507 CRANKSHAFT y2y*Yy 1
12 118-45153 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. SR VUV 1
13 S$-8110520-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 REIEYT 11/84-40 L=5 (1)
14 SD-0450701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 27v3y” D=4.5 H=7 (2)
15 115-15052 CONKECTING ROD ASH NPIET YRS B3 1
18 SS-7110910-TP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L= 8.5 REIRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
17 SD-0450701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 Ryt D=4.5 H=7 (2)
18 B1212-704-000  BEARING RETAINER B =BATTUYE bAY 1
19 B1211-804-000  BALL BEARING B VYT E-RATTYVT B 1
20 #01  120-04057 LOWER LOCOPER DRIVING ROD ASM JaR-n° YR B3 1
21 SD~0450701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 7v29° D=4.,5 H=7 (4)
2 12004008 STOPPER S Y A DT Sl 1/ S 1
23 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L= 8.5 2REIEY” 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
24 $5-8151210~-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.8 DYIIE AR 15/64-28 (1)
25 #02 _ 120-04085 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASH YaR-A°OYET B3 1
26 SD-0450701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 2 uxy* D=4.5 H=7 (4)
27 120-04008 STOPPER YeR-ACOYRT TR (1)
28 88-7110910-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TAEIFYT 11/B84-40 L=8.5 (2
29 120-04158 UPPER LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASM. WIh-AC YR B3 1
30 50-0450701-TP _ HINGE SCRE¥ D= 4.5 H= 7 *VRYT D=4.5 H=7
31 118-31203 STOPPER FIR-ACOYET TURCA (1)
32 S-7110910-TP  SCREV 11/84-40 L= 8.5 TREIEY" 11/B4-40 1,=8.5 (2)
33 S5-9151210-TP  SCREY 15/84-28 L=11.8 DR AL 15/64-28 (1)
34 B1211-804-000  BALL BEARING B 1YY R -RATYYVST B 1
3 115-10809 YASHER ATPUYET k4%
36 WZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 28.4X33.9X3.5 FIHTRETHT26.4¥433.9%3.5 1
37 R0-3473501-00  RUBBER RING gy 1
38 118-11403 THRUST HOLDER 2952b0% 1
39 $5-4121015-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FATEYT 3/16-28 L=10 3
40 18-11507 OIL SHIELD YAY™Y 777 9%y
41 118-11601 COOLING FAN VAT 1
42 120-02806 HANDWHEEL A AZATE MR A 1
43 $5-8151150-SP  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAEYS 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
44 WP-0764016-SP  WASHER EITIE TBX20%4 1
45 S5-9681610-TP __ SCREW 9/32-28 L=1 oYEsRAE 9/32-28 1=1 1
48 $06  120-25607 FLYWHEEL B A3 AT (B) 1
47 $07  119-58307 FLYWHEEL B AZTIT R (B) 1
48 #08  SS-7112420-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=24 RLIRYT 11/64-40 L=24 3
49 #08  WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER ATEH % 4,5%8.5Y1 3
50 #03 _ 120-25708 FLYVHERL (D) M3 A (C) 1
51 #04  119-56505 HANDWHEEL ¢ AR () 1
52 #05  SS-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IRV 11/64-40 L=14 3
Note ( ¥ )#01...... FOR MOJ-K-2504N,H0J -K-2514H HOJ-K-2504N,H0J-K-25148 H
#02... ... FOR MOJ-X-2516H MOJ-K-2518N B
#03...... FOR DOMESTIC USE & JE MOJ »K-2504N, M0J -K-2516H
FOR M0J+-K-2504N, M0J-K2516N BARDT JE B
#04..,... FOR DOMESTIC USE & JE MOJ < K-2514H
HOJ < K-2514N EAEY JE A
$05.. ..., FOR DOMESTIC USE & JE BARY JE B
#06.. ..., FOR EXPORT MOJ-K-2504N, MOJ e X~25048, MOJ - K-2516N
HOJ-K-2518N H BMHH
#07...... FOR EXPORT MOJ-K-2514N HOJ-K-2514N
#08...... FOR EXPORT WA




A. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
&+ EX ) #h BE £%




REF.HO HNOTE PAR? HO DESCRIPTION SV ANT
1 118-17459 NEEDLE DRIVIHG SHAFT ASH. L A PV 1
2 #01  115-32509 OIL WICK PRIV A (1)
3 115-17505 OIL cApP M= 7375 7% (D
4 TA-0180401-M0  NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP Py D=1.8¥2.1 L=4.3 1)
2 118-42903 QIL _FELT NPT IINE ($3Y) (1)
6 B3525-704-000  QIL FELT UM S L3 VS T 2)
7 115-17802 OIL SEAL MIPET =3 24NI-4 1
8 119-04109 COVER BUYRYEAT - 1
9 S5-7110410~-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=¢ WWEIRYT 11/64-40 L= 4 2
10 118-14]1090 BUSHING, FRONT MNIYT -7 23384 1
11 B3525-704-000  OIL FELT NIZRT~ QL3R4 JIAE 1
12 53-8120740-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FARYT 3/16-28 L=T 1
13 C5-1201010~-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 ¥=10 232007 D=12 ¥Y=10 73 1
14 55-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PARYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
15 81402-804-0A0  FORKED CRANK ASH J42% 73V 93 It
16 $3-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oyhyET A 15/64-28 (1
17 #01  118-23806 CRANK PIN 78Ry 1y € 1
18 118-14308 BUSHING, REAR MR =57 9UmAak 1
19 120-18305 HEEDLE THREAD PRESSER VRS R 1
VAL S8-0080410-8P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 E33Y° 1/8-44 =4 ‘
21 115-15152 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER ASH. MGET=UAT - 53 1
22 115-15301 OIL SHIELD FIUIRY 49 o))
23 S5-4080320-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 FTATEYT 1/8-44 1=3.4 (1)
24 115-15202 OUTER SLEEVE LUV A AU M) )
25 #01  B1411-804-A00  BEARING (A P DRT=UT - ATTUVST A 1
26 115-15459 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER SHAFT ASM UL R P A M B 1
27 C4-2020000-00  OIL WICK Y (0.2
28 115-15509 BUSHING UL R T I ) ] 1
29 55-8120740-5P  SCREW  3/16-28 L=7 PARYT 3/16 ~28 L=7 1
30 (3-087081A-30  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.73 ¥=3 232094 D=8.73 ¥=8 1
31 $5-6110420-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=4.8 LGy 11/64 40 L=4.8 (2)
32 #01  115-1705¢8 PIN ASH, FL R BTN Ak 1
33 £8-2020000-00  OIL WICK >y (0.1
34 1156-17307 PLUG MR =LRT-E"Y 78 (2)
35 118-15107 OIL WICK COVER BUSHING S0 0 Ml M P 1
36 118-15057 OIL WICK COVER ASM. AYVHNT- 53 1
37 C0-2020000-00  OIL WICK vy 0.3
38 38-7121416-TF  SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 WEFRYT 3/16-28 L=14 2
39 118-14803 HEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT BASE MFTA FUIART -84 1
4 ¥P-0651056-3D  WASHER 6.5X11X1 £9%7 377 6. 5X11X41 2
41 S5-8151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=18 DYEITHETAY 15/64-28 2
42 118-16501 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE MARFUETY FTART YT AS 1
43 35-7090540-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 IREIRY”T 9/64-40 L=5 1
44 S5-7000530-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 2REIRYT 9/84-40 L=4.5 1
5 118-1660 HEERLE THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE MIARTYETY B4R
46 120-03109 HEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT M FURETY 1
47 118-17004 NEEDLE CLAMP OIL FELT MIPTA 3392714 1
48 118-15208 OIL WICK MY FUI4ET - gapaady 1
49 115-15808 HEEDLE CLAMP BASE LR S A 1
] 5-8090410-5 SCREY  9/64-40 L= 3.5 PAZYT 9/64-40 1,=3.5 1
51 55-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
52 120-03208 HEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MAE Fuety 1
53 118-18204 HEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING MALIEL AR 1
54 #07  118-16303 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE URR SR RO VD £ 1
bt #03 18-16410 HEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE MARERY 4b7uiA 1
56 35-6080410-3P  SCREY 1/8-44 L=4 ¥33y” 1/8-44 L=4 2
57 #0Z2  120-18208 HEEDLE CLAMP SRYATH AR 1
58 $5-8080310-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=2.8 FAFYT 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
29 #02 MDC-270B1400 NEEDLE DCX27 414 M DCK27 #14 2
60 #04  HL-0336009-00  HEEDLE B-27 80 A B-27 90 2
61 #03  115-15707 HEEDLE CLAMP AR 1
b2 SE-80B0310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.8 FAEYT 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
63 #03  MTV-B40B1600 NEEDLE TVX64 #19 A OTYEBA #18 2
64 #05  MC-2830012-00  HEEDLE B-84 H¥M120 A B-64 120 2
65 406 16-8040 HEEDLE CLAKP YT YR LT )
86 S8-8080310-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 1=2.8 FARYT 1/8-44 L=2.8 1
67 #06  MTV-640B1900 HEEDLE TVXB4 419 M OTVEGS #19 1
68 #05  MC-2630012-00  HEEDLE B-B4 HM120 M OB-84 120 1

Mote ( #EED )u0l...... SELECTIVE PART HRBE
#02...... FOR HOJ-K-2514H HOJ-E-25140 A
#03...... FOR MOJ-K-2516H HOJ-K-25168 B
#04. ..., FOR JE HOJ-E-2B14H MOJ-E-2814H JE H
#05. ... FOR JE HOJ-K-2504H,H0J-K-2516H MOJ-K-2B04H, H0J-K-2516R JE
#06...... FOR MOJ-£-2504N HOJ - K-2804N
#07...... FOR HOJK-2504H,UDJ-K-2514H HOJ-K-2504H HOJ-K-25140
-8 -




o. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1)

BDBR (1)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ ANT.
1 118-24059 FEED ROCKER ASM. yaRpYesT g3 1
2 115-30102 MAIN FEED ROCKER vathyny® (1)
3 55-6121220-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=11.5 £I%Y" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
4 118-24000 PIN MR VUL L A (1)
5 119-48502 WASHER MAY VUMb M (1)
6 119-48601 WASHER B PN VUL AR B A 20! (1)
7 NS-6620320-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nYHIYE 3/16-32 (1)
8 118-24109 MAIN FEED LINK PR P IUMY) 1
9 B1620-804-000  COLLAR vt e Uy 1

10 B2107-816-000  WASHER /) A L 1
11 55-6121220-TP  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=11.5 E33Y" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
12 #01  118-23804 CRANK PIN ) 7ay yavhe’y 1
13 B1614-704-000  BUSHING, FRONT VAP RS S ) ] 1
14 TA-1030402-R0  RUBBER PLUG Faky D=10.3 L=4 1
15 B1611-804-0A0  FORKED LINK ASM A9 2axavr 43 1
16 S85-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/84-28 1=11.8 YRR ke 15/64-28 (1)
17 £5-095081B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=9.53 ¥=8 A32v09% D=0.53 ¥=3 41 1
18 S5-8110410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
1 55-6121020-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L= 9.5 L73y° 3/16-28 L=9.5 i
VAl B1615-704-000  BUSHING. BEAR EVA PP 51 1
21 B1613-804-000  ROCKER SHAFT e 1
22 S8-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 REETRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
23 118-23176 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASH. PIVBLIYTRTA I3 1
24 B1610-804-000  CRANK ROD THY BauhEyEt (1)
25 #01  B1609-804-B00  NEEDLE BEARING R AT YT (1
26 118-23507 RATCHET GEAR FFLYEETY (1)
27 55-8110750-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 PRV 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
28 38-6110710-TP  SCREV 11/84-40 L= 6.5 E53Y" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
29 B1606-704-000  RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFLYE AFINT X (1)
30 S0-0260271-Sp  HINGE SCREY D= 2.60 H= 2.7 vy D=2.6 H=2.7 (1
3l B1804-704-000  RATCHET PAWL FFLIE (1)
32 P5-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 ARV M A (2
33 118-28209 SCREV 1/4-40 L=7.5 THVBLIFAFYT (1)
34 58-7110810-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L= 8.0 W/EIFYT 11/64-40 L=8 (2)
35 118-23309 HUT FoUBL JVTRT43Y (1)
38 118-23408 PLUG LAIFALY (1)
37 S5-6090440-5P  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.0 E5%Y° 9/64-40 L=4 (1)
3 118-23200 WASHER PUBL JVTET4T (1)
39 118-28100 FEED CAM FIXING PLATE TIBLAFARTY (
40 55-6060340-3 CREY 3/32-56 L= 2.5 B9 3/32-56 L=2.5 (2)
41 B1654-704-000  WASHER ER N VA i
42 B1652-704-000  SPRING TVETRY AT 1
43 B1650-704-000  PUSH BUTTON STUD FIRTRY VT 1
44 S5-7151550-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14.5 REIERYT 15/64-28 L=14.5 1
45 118-24406 ~LIDE BLOCK 2UAYETAYY Ahate 1
46 B1651-704-000  FELT ERE i AN 1 1

Note ( ¥EED J#01

...... SELECTIVE PART

- 10 —

B




. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2)
EROBER (2)

1 4 5 @ 7 8.9 W”\/\]} 10
Voo . N
. w\v_ e \ \A\ @ /ﬁ)(@ //) PERN :
; 7 ’// »/// >

T
P

v i}
o< i~ -
| S p
ooy N
| -
e - -
< -
|
4

T N———————

- 11 -




REF.NO HOTE  PART HO. DESCRIPTION v A AMT.
! 118-24653 THRUST COLLAR ASH. FHIAFER M3 1
2 SS-8660330-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 FARY” 1/4-40 L=3 (1
3 RO-0781901-00  RUBBER RING oYy 1
4 118-24505 FEED BAR SHAFT -1 -4y 4RIy 1
5 S3-7120010-SP SCREW  3/16-28 1=9 Thk93y" 3/16-28 L=9 1
6 R0-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oyur 1
7 TA-0800504-R0  PLUG FxEY D=8X4.5 1
8 115-29906 SUPPORT SHAFT WASHER A-FS-RVERIYT) B R 1
9 B1624-704-000  SLIDE BLOCK 3-47-y B4 #Ya% 1
10 118-28050 COLLAR ASH. 9137 3= 93 1
11 §S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PAXY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 M
12 %01 116-51801 MAIN FEED DOG yaryn° 1
13 #02  115-28304 MATN FEED DOG yai7n° 1
14 %03 117-01604 MAIN FEED DOG Jaroyn® 1
15 804 116-51809 AUXILIARY FEED DOG 2573 47U 1
16 402 115-28502 AUXILTARY FEED DOG PRI 1
17 $3-9111050-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 BYBYE"AE 11/64-40 1=9.5 1
18 SS-4080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 $A%39° 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
19 118-24257 HAIN FEED BAR ASH. YA -4y 73 1

20 118-24307 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR L L IR a
21 118-24208 MATN FEED BAR RS 5}
22 w01 11651700 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG FELLI 1 |
23 W02 115-28403 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TN 1 |
24 03 117-00507 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG P74 1 |
25 S5-9111010-SP__ SCREY 11/64-40 L=9.5 YATA" 4L 11/64-40 L= 1 |
26 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING B3 at39 5 1
27 118-26310 LINK FR9F308) VY 1
28 SD-0720271-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.2 #=2.7 9y D=7.2 H=2.7 1
29 118-28555 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER AS. TH99F (93) 1
0 S3-6080410-SP_ SCREW 1/8-44 L= 939" 1/8-44 |24 )
31 118-264071 PIN COVER MY 7 (0
32 115-27967 DIFFERENTTAL FEED ROCKER ASH. IE9F 93 (1)
33 $5-6121220-TP  SCREY 3/16-28 L=11.5 949" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
34 118-25304 DIFFERENTIAL FEED PIH PPy a
35 B1663-804-000  SLIDE BLOCK LI TR 1
36 118-25700 01l SHIELD PLATE IR 1
37 S$-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRY" 3/16-28 L=6 1
38 $$-4091015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FAES” 9/64-40 L=10 1
39 118-25601 RUBBER PRESSER PLATE ASH. 29777580 274 1
_40 5$-7060310-SP__ SCREW 3/32-56 L= Ak33Y" 3/32-56 L=3
41 118-25205 01l SHIELD RUBBER 77753001, 14142 ]
42 SS-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 2RETIST 3/32-56 L=3 2
43 118-25106 OIL SHIELD RUBBER T EW 1
44 118-25007 RUBBER COVER At VIR 1
45 $-7090620-TP__ SCREW 0/84-40 L= 4E935" 0/64-40 1,26 ‘
16 118-25403 RUBBER BASE PLATE ZRIERN T 1
47 $S-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 24E539” 3/32-56 L=3 2
48 118-27607 OIL SHIELD RUBBER,LOVER 98777 57° 1 1
49 S$-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 WEIFS” 3/32-56 L=4.8 2
5 1182470 FEED BAR SUPPORT -1 -3y 331 2
51 118-24901 RUBBER Bty 1
52 RO-4801201-00  RUBBER RING 09y 1
53 118-24802 RUBBER CASE B9V h p-a 1
54 118-27904 RUBBER 449 VT4 1
55 402 118-28407 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT G NI{238T G 1
56 S5-6090620-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 35" 0/64-40 L=6 {
57 $5-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=10.5 WAEIRYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 3
58 WP-0480856-SP  VASHER 4.8%8.4%0.8 ES97HF 4.8X8.4X0.8 4
59 SS-9111010-SP SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=9.5 RIBTEAE 11/84-40 L=9.5 1
60 118-28605 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKE 11" 95394995 ° 1
61 SS-6661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 €939 1/4-40 L=11 1
62 B1645-704-000-4 BUSHING N TR R L] 1
63 RO-0601501-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
64 118-25858 ROCKER SHAFT ASH. PSRRI S IR 1
65 119-0150 SPRING ST ELI DTN 1
56 RE-0000000-KP  SHAP RING 9 Ei"2b47 1
67 PS-0400222-K0  SPRING PIN RS 1
68 B1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREV ISR 1
89 B1647-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT $1- EE) 1
70 WP-0021016-SD  YASHER 6,2X13X] L3373"% 6. 2K13X] 1
71 S5-4090515-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=5 FA"5Y" 0/64-40 L=5 2
72 $5-4121215-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FATRY” 3/16-28 L=12 2
73 115-20104 VASHER PR 5209 ZMIAC 3573 2
74 118-25908 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION $h7- 2a9ey AEUAS 1
15 118-26104 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREY ISR £V IV o )
76 115-29005 STOPPER §1°-73-£9 2b9N°- 2
77 RE-0300000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (3MM) B2 abiy 3 1
78 118-26005 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK P ITET: 1
79 WP-0460556-50  WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 L33737F 4,6X7.5X0.5 1
80 118-26203 SPRING $ho KCF39L9RYT A" 1
81 W04 118-28308 SUPPORT THRDAT PLATE PRI 1
Note ( 3R )#O1...... FOR MO -K-2514N MOJ-K-25148
W02, .. ... FOR MOJ-K-2516H MOJK-2516H F
803 ... POR HOJ-K-2504N HOJ-K-2504H
K04, ... FOR NOJ-K-2504H, HOJ -K-2514N MOJ-X-2504H, MOJ +K-2514N
- 12 5
:




7. VARTABLE TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
Bo- R/ R

- 13 —




REF.H0 NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A T | AMT
1 S5-4110715-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
2 119-14603 ARM STOPPER YIPPT =TT ZRYA° 1
3 B1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW LR MVE D 1
4 B1647-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT - oYk 1
5 WP-0621016-SD _ WASHER 6.2X13X1 L3 % 6.2X13XK1 1
6 115-29104 WASHER AT -F2-2Y AMYAT -T2 2
7 119-12607 FEED GRADUATION IFET - AEY 42 1
8 115-28005 STOPPER I -Fa-2Y APYN° - 2
9 119-12706 SPACER IR~ AEYARAAT -3 2

10 25-4090515-SP _ SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FATRYT 9/64-40 1=5 2
11 S8-4121415-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=14 2
12 119-12052 SHAFT ASH. FIRRT-ITS B3 1
13 119-12201 BUSHING, FRONT ULV I 5T ]
14 38-8110310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 FARYT 11/84-40 1L=2.8 1
15 119-11955 LEVER ASM. YRR YAt~ M3 1
16 33-6121220-TF  SCREV 3/16-28 L=11.5 L33yT 3/16-28 L=11.5 §)]
17 119-14751 SPRING ARM ASH. FIFET-ATRYTT H3 1
18 55-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 £9%9" 3/16-28 L=11.5 .y
19 119-12300 BUSHING, REAR UL A RS ) 1
20 TA-0690801-R0  PLUG D=6.9X7.5 =8 PAby D=6.9X7.5 L=8 1
21 119-11807 LINK TIFET UV 1
22 SD-0600321-5P  HINGE SCREVY D= 6 H= 3.2 $TvRyT D=6 H=3.2 1
23 116-12409 SPRING UL 1
24 119-12508 SPRING BRACKET VDR 1) 1
20 59-4120015-5P  SCREW FAT2YT 3/16-28 1=9 1
26 C5-0791016-8H  THRUST HOLDER D=7.94 ¥=10 23k0% D=7.94 ¥=10 2
27 55-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/684-40 L=4 FAFYT 11/B4-40 L=4 4
28 119-11203 BUSHING, REAR SRRV YL 1
29 119-10759 TOP FEED ARM B ASH. S9PFT B Y3 1
20 S5-9101210-TP  SCREW 15/04-28 1.=11.8 YRR A 15/684-28 g8
31 119-11104 BUSHING, FRONT AU PMV IR S5 3 1
32 119-11005 TOP FEED SHAFT el P 1
33 119-14306 ADJUSTING SCREW YIARL FIVLYHO” 1
34 119-14405 NUT FEVEVRE VAV 1
35 119-14207 SPRING TITRINT R i
36 119-14009 TOP FEED PRESSER BAR TIEDY AHLR - 1
37 119-14108 CAP FIRYY PR -av 1
38 118-13753 STOPPER SCREW ASH. IYTHFTARYNT RV Y 1
39 H3-8110310-8P  RUT 11/64-40 nyayEYE 11/64-40 1
49 19-1357 SUPPORT ARM ASH VIEVL PN E 1
41 119-13902 STOPPER VITGFT AMIR° 1
42 55-2110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThEIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
43 119-13407 SLIDE BLOCK WASHER PVEVURD Vil A A 1
44 55-6090430-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2 1
4b 0-18800 VARIABLE TOP FEED BAR UNEVY DTN P) 1
48 119-11608 VARTABLE TOP FEED BAR GUIDE A PETIEY BT A 1
47 119-11708 VARIABLE TOP FEED BAR GUIDE B ELT Ny PAY M F 1
48 S5-7110740-TP  SCREY  11/84-40 L=7 REFFYT 11/64-40 L=7 ]
49 #01 120-20004 TOP FEED DOG PIFPYNT 1
20 %02 120-20103 TOP_FEED _DOG IEUN” 1
51 #03  120-20301 TOP FEED DOG KVEVLTO 1
52 35-7110540-5p  SCREV  11/64-40 L=5 AEIFYT 11/64-40 L= 1
53 $5-7121110-8P  SCREV 3/18-28 L=10.5 WheIFYT 3/16-28 L=10.5 ]
54 RO-0481901-00  RUBBER RING oYy 1
28 119-13308 ~LIDE BLOCK 99454 _#ate 1
56 119-11500 SCREW EPVAVAR MRS & 1
57 119-12904 LINK & BUSH YORPIYVE A T 1
58 38-7110510-3P  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=5 WREFFYT 11/684-40 L= B 2
59 119-12813 ADJUSTING BASE VU EL VS 1
60 119-10809 PIN UNEVA WSS 1
61 S5-6080610-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=8 b339” 1/8-44 L=6 1
52 RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (4MM) E¥*%rAg 4 2
63 119-10908 SLIDE BLOCK LV VULS A VN 2
54 119-10668 TOF FEED ARM A ASH. TIRYTT A U3 1
65 Se-9101210-TF  SCREY 15/64-28 1=11.8 YRR A 15/64-28 (1
66 119-11302 TOP FEED ARM SUPPORT VUL VUL B8 1
67 35-7090520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IHEIFYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 ]
Note ( #EED )#01...... FOR MOJ-Z514H HOJ-25140 A

#2...... FOR MOJ-2516H HOJ-2516H Hi

#03...... FOR MOJ-2504K HOJ-2504N H

& THE WOK SERIES USE DIFFERENT TOP FEED HOK 0B e btk EngEbh 4o

DOGS (SEE PAGE 29,30). T, 20,30 N—-URTLALTIITL

— 14 -




8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS
LN PO - B R

- 15 —



REF.HO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION By A AMT.
1 B2509-704-000  BUSHING, REAR A=NCVT Y gInAgN 2
2 CS-103121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=12 2323007 D=10.32 ¥=12 73 i
3 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 2)
4 B2507-804-000-B BUSHING, FRONT A=nU%h 219N 2
9 55-6121020-SP  SCREVY 3/16-28 L= 9.5 B33y 3/16-28 L=9.5 2
6 118-31302 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT PIN-NT YD 1
7 #01  120-14908 UPPER LOOPER FLY-N° 1
8 #02  116-51908 UPPER LOOPER UPLRN 1
9 S8-7151340-TP  FI11ISTER HEAD SCREVW WkEFEYT 15/64-28 L=14 2

10 120-04362 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASM. DIN-NCHTART 93 1
11 115-44400 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE RETAINER ULRIG AR & (1)
12 115-82160 HOLDER CONNECTION ASM. YIN-N 2T D3 (1)
13 120-04503 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE FELT DIN-N FTARTTINE (1)
14 S5-9090410-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 YRR AE 9/64-40 L=4 (1)
15 118-33308 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE. UPPER WIN=1° APPVIA (L
16 55-4090615-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=8 AT 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
17 120-04206 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER TIN-N° FTARTTR (1)
18 S5-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IEFRY” 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)
19 #04  B1422-804-0A0  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER PIN MBR =LA -£%Y B3 (1)
20 £Q-2000000-00  QIL WICK £V (0.1)
21 115-82079 LOOPER HOLDER ASH. PIN-NT BT Y3 (1)
22 S5-9161210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 0ya7E" M 15/64-28 (1)
23 55-9090610-TP  SCREY 9/64-40 L=5.5 DYARAE 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
24 118-33001 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT PIH-NT FUETY 3%° 1
25 118-33506 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP VAN FvReTY 1
26 S5-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 RAEFFYT 11/64-40 1=7.8 1
27 S5-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 £33y 1/8-44 L=4 1
28 118-31908 PIN -t a4’y 1
29 115-45100 GAUGE YIN-DCHTAR FHL YT 1
30 R0-0371801-00  RUBBER RING Quyh® 1
31 118-32904 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT TIN-AT ARPUIA 3% 1
32 35-3090610-SP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L=6 IRYT 9/84-40 L=6 2
33 118-32805 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER LAVIN WA LN 1
34 33-4110715-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
35 118-33407 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE VIR APyt 1
36 118-32708 OIL SHIELD PLATE ASM. R=PCH AR 2F -0 1
37 B2530-704-000  UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING YIE-NTITY TR 1
38 S5-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 £3%Y" 9/64-40 L=6 4
39 118-33100 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YIRS ARPUTA F2- 1
40 sn-7090850-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 [=8 QALIFYT 9/064-40 1=8 1
41 118-90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD AT - 1
42 38-6060440-TP  SCREV ENN 2
43 119-99802 LOWER LOOPER JR-A - 1
44 55-6000620-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ E3%Y7 9/64-40 L=6 1
45 118-33209 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT M-DN TRy ERTY
46 SS-7110840-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 pEFRY" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
47 B2508-704-000  0IL SEAL LRV BY VRS 1
48 118-32458 LOVER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASH. VEN-NT YYTAFT h3 1
49 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X8 277UV Y 2X6 (1)
20 B2531-704-000  WASHER IITHTT YAV - (1)
51 S5-9151210-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyRrE A 15/64-28 (1)
52 118-32300 LOVER LOOPER SHAFT TR~ YT Y i
53 #03  CS-103121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=12 232097 D=10.32 ¥=12 »3 1
54 #03  5S-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
Note ( @EED )#01...... FOR MOJ-K-2504N,M0J-K-2516N MOJ-K-2504N, MOJ-K-2518N A
#02...... FOR MOJ-K-2514N MOJ-K-2514N H
#O3. .. ... FOR MOJ+K-2504N,H0J-K-2514N MOJ-K-2504N, HOJ-K-2514N
#O4. ... .. SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE BEIRH»ASEH

- 16 —




9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(1)
mABMR (1)

P




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Loy A A AMT.
1 S5-6110810-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 £3%7" 11/64-40 L=6 1
2 118-20503 WASHER ERARE S L R ML 1
3 118-20909 SPRING TEILFPYT A% 1
4 118-20214 SCREW ERASEMAVENA 1
9 B1515-804-00B  PRESSER SPRING %1 272 B 1
§ 118-20164 PRESSER BAR ASM. ER RS LN 1
7 119-08302 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER T8I EXPITUAT - 1
8 SD-0630371-5P  HINGE SCREW D=8.35 H=3.7 2Tvr0" D=6.35 H=3.7 1
g S5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MIYT 11/64-40 L=4 1

190 118-20802 STOPPER FRI9F ~2RY0° 1
11 119-06203 PRESSER LIFTING BAR ERBUN- DL A 1
12 B1534-804-000  PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT THLYFT kVYTYTY 1
13 119-05254 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT ASM. PRLYTY by 1
14 SS-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyBuET A 15/64-28 (1
15 S5-8110410-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bAZYT 11/84-40 1=3.5 1
16 38-8110510-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FARYT 11/64-40 L=5 1
17 119-05304 ADJUSTING BASE FHLIFT FA98945° 4 1
18 RE-0200000-K0  E-RING Ex*abiy 2 1
19 119-06609 LIFTER WASHER UNEL A I 2
20 118-26203 SPRING FhT- BTFAIRYEST AT% 1
21 119-06401 TOP FEED DOG LIFTER TIEIYRTY T3 1
22 119-05106 BUSHING PRIV Ik 1
23 S5-7120910-SP SCREW 3/18-28 =9 2AEFFVT 3/16-28 L=9 1
24 119-06807 PRESSER LIFTING HOOK SPRING FRIVFT IV 1
29 119-06500 PRESSER LIFTING HOOQK LA AL ANV

28 H5-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 ayA7IYE 1/4-40 1
217 119-06708 LIFTER PIN 75e°y 1
28 119-05452 THRUST ARM ASM. I$IVTY 2728957 93 1
29 55-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=11.8 YRR A 15/84-28 (1
30 B1536-804-000 PIN 191579 A5A9F Y 1N
31 119-05502 LIFTING ARM ERANL b 1
32 SS-6151210-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=12 k937" 15/684-28 L=12 1
33 N5-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyhyIr 15/64-28 1
34 S5-7161040-SP  SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5 RREIFYT 1/4-24 1=9.5 2
39 119-05700 LIFTING LEVER, LARGE FRIPR YN~ 474 1
36 118-18109 LIFTING LEVER SCREW ERDVE STV A i
37 118~19208 LIFTING LEVER SPRING FHLPYT AT~ AT 2 1
38 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 Iy 11/64-40 1
39 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TREIFYT 11/64-40 L=14 1
40 B1029-804-000  LIFTING LEVER STOPPER PHLFE A"~ ARYA° - ]
41 119-06104 LEVER CONNECTING HOOK UAT=Vury auh 1
42 119-05809 LIFTING LEVER, SMALL ERAVE AN TN 1
43 119-05908 LIFTING LEVER SCREW TRIPET LA™ - A93Y° 1
44 119-08005 LIFTING LEVER SPRING LR AL AR NI RN i
45 WZ-0641510-KP  VAVED WASHER 6.4%11X0.3 FIFTHETHTR 6.4X11X0.3 1

- 18 —




10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(Z)

mAzgk (2)
- 1
SIS
2 2%
3 &
4 12

17 16 1514 13

|
i
|
i
|
1
1
t
i
b
!
i
1
i
1
!
t
i
i
!

REF.HO  NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION A S AT
1 119-05601 PRESSER FOOT ARM ER AV 1
2 B1528-804-000~A THREAD TRIMMER ARFIAT 1
3 $S-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4 L9%y” 3/32-56 L=4 1
4 #01  120~22850 PRESSER FOOT ASM. HI(3) 1
5 $S-7080520-SP  SCREY 1/8-44 L=4.9 WpeIFy” 1/8-44 1=4.9 60
6 WP-0371026~SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 e 3.7XTXL (0
7 119-30906 PRESSER FOOT SPRING ER RN oY)
8 119-25104 PRESSER FOOT HINGE FHIEVY” (1)
9 $$-6090650~SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
19 119-30609 HINGE PIN k& MNP (1)
11 120-22901 PRESSER FOOT ER RS (1)
12 #02  120-23057 PRESSER FOOT ASM. L 93 1
13 $S-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 2AEGFY” 1/8-44 L=4.9 1
14 ¥P-0371026-SD  WASHER 3,7X7X1 LI BTy 3. TXTXL .y
15 119-30906 PRESSER FOOT SPRING ERRR LN (1)
16 119-25104 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ERA (1)
17 $5-6090650-SP SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 9%y 9/64-40 L=6 oY)
18 119-30609 HINGE PIN HELEVIT YT (1)
19 120-23008 PRESSER FOOT LR AN 1)

20 #03  120-23255 PRESSER _FOOT ASH. 2734 341 23 1

21 $SS-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 eIy 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)

22 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 e3Pyt x 3. TXT7XL (1)

23 119-29403 PRESSER FOOT SPRING LOYRAFEL MR (1

24 120-24303 HINGE ARM LANSEEL IRV (1)

25 120-24402 PRESSER FOOT HINGE 27V3499 18Lkvy” (1

26 $3-8090650~SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L5%yT 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
27 120-24501 HINGE PIN ES AV PN M

28 120-23305 REAR PRESSER FOOT PPLIER AN (1)
29 120-24501 HINGE PIN ER RSBV M 1)
30 120-23200 FRONT PRESSER FOOT FAY AR 60)
31 120-24501 HINGE PIN ERANR VA S (1)

Note ( ¥EZ )#01...... FOR M0J-2504N M0J-2504N
#02...... FOR MOJ-2514K M0J-25140 H
#03...... FOR M0J-2516N MOJ-2516N

% THE MOK SERIES USE DIFFERENT PRESSER MoK OBAHAPEDIEFIOT

FOOT (SEE PAGE 29,30). 20,30 R—TYRITHALTET L,

- 19 —




11, CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MOJ-K-25160)
ZEBEL - NBEE (MO)-K-2518N)
?’ ] 7\639
_____________ =8
g , 22
; 3 2 %5y; A
lé (
i i |
N J e
N
i
i ! !
i l
i i
Qo 5
S
BEPS
| ]
o E2)
T
i / .
10—§ -
| , \\\
pr - 14 .
\\
12
: 3
i i
13— |
i , |
/! i }
{ |
16 117 127 1 s=p2g9
REF.NO HNOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION b Y b 4 ANT,
'] B2103-818-040 SLIDE ARM ASYH, ﬁ?“avﬂv 1AV M S A T 1
2 B2103-818~000-B DOUBLE-RING FRONT-AND-REAR ARM S AEES V2 Ve it/ Sl )
3 S8-7110720~-Tp SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.0 TREIFYT 11/B4-40 L=7 (D
4 R2120~-818-000 CHATN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN YT a-hy Fhaterty {1
5 B2105-816-000  CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK YAy Bhaty {1
8 B2102~816-000-4 CHAIN LOOPER ROD (22MM) Yt a-hy opyre 1
7 SD=0720803~TH STEP-SCREW D=7.24 Y=8 VR D=T.24 H=8 1
8 #01 B2119-818-B0O0 BEARING B SUTI-BY pYRC ATTYVRS B 1
g B2108-818-0A0 BRACKET ASM. LYTI-hY hhate 2% by 1
10 SS-8121220~TP SCREW 3/16-28 1=11.5 LI%y” 3/16-28 1=11.5 N
11 B2111-716~000 BUSHING, REAR YT A-FYETh aynda 1
12 118-29207 CHAIN LOOPER SHART YT anhyy T h 1
13 115-39053 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM ZYTA-RY F-pT 0¥ b3 1
14 SS-6121220-TP SCREV 3/16-28 L=11.5 L33Y" 3/16-28 L=11.% (2)
15 SS-40806810-Sp SCREY 1/8~44 1.=8.4 IATRYT 1/8-44 1=8 4 ]
16 #01 B2106-818-CA0 PIN ASM., LONG ZYCA-BY -2y 44 B3 1
17 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1Yy 0.1
18 B2113-818-000 DRIVING LINK oA B R B S DY 1
19 #01 B2114-818-CAD PIN ASM., SHORT SYTA-Ry F-RT-10Y Yg- B3 1
20 CO-2020000-00 oIl WIck ayy .1
21 B2115-816~-000 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET IRR-RC Rent% 1
22 SS-8110710-TP SCREY 11/64-40 L= 8.5 b5%Y™ 11/84-40 L=6.5 3
23 SS5~4080610-SP SCREY 1/8-44 L=8.4 FATRYT 1/8~44 L=6.4 1
24 B2110-816-000-R BUSHING, FRONT AN, WV S 5 L3 8 1
_25 B2525-352-000 QIL _SEAL RING A-N°UTh IR Y-R 1
26 120-03604 CHAIN LOOPER ViV L, VI Y 1
27 55-8110422-Tp SCREV  11/64-40 L=4 FARYT 11/64-40 L=4 1
28 118-29355 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASM, ZUT-hY A-A%HFT b3 1
29 PS~-0200062~KH SPRING PIN 2¥8 ATYUHTECY 2%6 (1)
30 B2531-704-000 WASHER PRI RIS VN Pa o L
31 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=11.8 DYART R 15/64-28 (1

Note ( #E )#01

...... SELECTIVE PART
- 20 —

B




12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

MOJ~2514N

»’ .@«/

(@&
=
E5

At ity
2040
N
=)
Eme i g
3
X
s

=

MOJ-25 16N |




REF.HO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ AHT.
1 #01  118-29504 CHAIN LOOPER THREAD GUIDE VIANEL ATV 1
2 #01  B2204-816-000  HOOK Va4bEL YR 1
3 #01  118-29603 CHAIN LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YIAbT U4 1
4 #01  55-4080815-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FATEY" 9/64-40 L=6 2
9 #01  B2202-816-000 _ SHAFT 3L ABITY ]
8 #01  B2201-816-000  THREAD CAM YRAMHA 1
7 #01  53-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAEYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
8 #01  B2402-716-000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TURE GUIDE VIR PUA 1
9 #01  $3-5150510-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 F9230" 15/64-28 L=5 1
10 #01 ~ B3113-352-000  MOUNTING BRACKET VINRT AL FUhy BYYEET 4 1
11 #01  S8-4120815-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6 1
12 #01  B2401-816-000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE AL S M 1
13 118-16709 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE NP T4 1
14 SS5-4110716-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRYT 11/84-40 L=7 1
15 B0l 120-03703 KEEDLE THREAD GUIDE SyTaghy MARPVEA 1
186 #01  $5-4110715-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FATRYT 11/84-40 L=7 1
17 #01  115-50852 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM, VM-I - D3 1
18 B2314-016-000  TENSION POST NUT AHFI-987- FYb (1)
19 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER IS ERNS B S VI (1)

20 B2017-372-00Q _ TENSION SPRING HO.1 2741 ARFIA-INR (1)
21 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK ELVERM V] (2)
22 B3120-352-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT R ERTNE S VAR (1)
23 115-50803 THREAD TENSION POST PEE RS E RS (1)
24 115-50308 THREAD GUIDE F3-9%9 4F7UHA (1)

25 120-25854 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION ARFAYINTZYIATY (AT1%) 1
26 119-57107 THREAD TENSION KNOB, PURPLE ARFIIVIRS (499%) (1)
27 B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRING BUSHING AN A DA (1
28 115-50100 TENSION SPRING, PURPLE AHFAVINT R (A91%) (1)
29 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER EELDA N A RS (1)
30 83120-704-000 __ THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AbFI-INT R JINE (1)
31 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK R ER (2}
32 B3120-352-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT SUVERPLNES REVAV S 89]
33 B3105-804-000  TENSION POST AbFI-IE" - (1)
34 #01  120-25953 THREAD TENSION POST ASM. GREEN ARFITINTEEYVITY (3p7Y) 1
35 #01 119-57206 THREAD TENSION KNOB. GREEN AhFa9923 (33b°Y) O8]
36 #01  115-50209 TENSION SPRING, GREEN {ME-IATF 3HTY (1)
37 B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRING BUSHING A VAV DA (1)
38 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER EEDRLVE R RS 1)
39 B3120-704-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AMFI-UNTHET JIAE (1)
40 R3126-012-000 _ THREAD TEMSION DISK b ) (2
41 B3120-352-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT LRFF-INTHET TLLY m
42 83105-804-000  TENSION POST AbFI-Vh" - (1)
43 #04  119-56752 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION TRFIIINTRIYY (7h) 1
44 #04  119-56703 THREAD TENSIOH PICK-UP (RED) AbFa99y2y (Fh) (1)
45 404 B3101-804-000  TENSION SPRING. RED AbFA-Y NTF (1)
48 B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRING BUSHING AR 7Ty (1)
47 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER Fay UL (1)
48 B3120-704~000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT EESERPZNES AV ¢ T ey
49 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1 43-0%% (2)
50 B3120-352-000  THREAD TEMSION SPRING FELT EL S EAPZINE S AT (1
51 B3105-804-000  TENSION POST AbFE-UET - (1
52 #05  119-58950 THREAD TEHSION SPRING JUNCTION AMFATINTZFYT (%) 1
53 #0305 116-58801 THREAD TEHSION KHOB, YELLOY ARFariyes (%) (1)
54 #05  B3102-804-000  TENSION SPRING, YELLOY AhFE-Y N2 (41) (D
55 B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRING BUSHING AT 1Ty (1

58 119-57305 TENSTON DISC PRESSER EEVPAVE R RS (1)
57 B3120-704-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT R ERTT AL M ¥ (1)
58 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION BISK A+4H-519 (2)
59 B3120-352-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT ARFE-UNTRIT LA (1)
60 105-804-000  TENSION POST ArFE-I8" - (1)
81 #02  119-56851 THREAD TEHSION SPRING JUNCTION ARFAVIAT R (74) i
62 #0¢  119-56802 THREAD TENSION KHOB, BLUE {rFahdyey (74) (1)
53 #02  B3103-804~000  TENSION SPRING, BLUE {hFa-3 AR (74) {1
64 B3112-704~000  TENSION SPRING BUSHING M 7T (1)
85 119-57308 TENSION DISC PRESSER EENYSWERRS (1)
66 B3120-704-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AbFF-IRT 3T TIAF (1
67 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK AbFa-9%9 (2)
68 B3120-352-000  THREAD TENSIOK SPRING FELT AbFA-I0"38T JLA (1)
59 B3105-804-000  TENSION POST AT~ (1

10 B3109-704-000  THREAD GUIDE (B) F9-9873 AbFUid 3
71 #0272 118-38400 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE LUES S LRl VR L% &1 1
72 118-36202 THREAD GUIDE FaAghy AP 1
73 118-36103 THREAD GUIDE {TUT 4% i
74 $5-6151820~TP  SCREV 15/84-28 b9%Y" 15/64 1=17.5 1
75 $8-8110422-TP  SCREM  11/64-40 =4 FARYT 11/04-40 L=4 ]
76 #03  S5-7110710-SL  SCREY 11/64-40 L=7.0 2REIRFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
77 #01  115-51009 TENSION DISC THREAD GUIDE VTSR ARSIV 4P VI 1

Note ( ZEEL J#01...... FOR MOJ-K-2518N HOJ-K-25160 F
10V FOR MOJ-K-2514H MOJ-K-2514N B
#03...... FOR MOJ-K-2504H KOJ-X-25048 B
o4, ..., FOR MOJ-K-25044, H0J-K-2516H HOJ £-25040, 40 - K-2518N FH
#05...... FOR MOJ-K-2504H, H0J-K~2514H HOJ-K-2504N, H0J -£-25148

- 27




LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS
T A RBEE

13.

AERERRRETER

.. =

- 23 —




REF.NO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOHN [ AMT,
1 S§-2110910-SL  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9 AFIFYT 11/64-40 L=9 2
2 #01  R4305~GOH-EAQ0  THROAT PLATE ASH. VRS aVE 1
3 118-06304 PLUG NI427% (2)
4 #02  R4612-GOF-JAO  THROAT PLATE ASM. a4z 73 1
) 118-06304 PLUG M487% (2)
6 #03  R4300-GOF-JAO-A THROAT PLATE ASH. LURS I ‘ 1
7 118-06304 PLUG N427% (2)
8 118-04408 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER M4527 48 $31 1
g $8-6121010-SP  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=10 L33yt 3/16-28 L=10 2

10 #04  120-00509 LOWER KMIFE BRACKET DRI E AR ATY 1
11 #02  120-05567 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET YRAAR YV EATY AT 1
12 118-46804 SPRING STOPPER VRIARTR MAAR (D
13 118-06304 PLUG MAE7% (1)
14 S§~-7110720-SP  SCREW  11/684-40 L=7 IREFFYT 11/64-40 L=7 n
15 118-46607 SPRING DRAZ ZIARTITH AR (1)
16 118-47811 LOVER KNIFE SUPPORT BRACKET YEAAPI YT 24 (1)
17 118-04507 THROAT PLATE BASE A MA42274 A &)
18 S5-6110810~TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 L33V 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
19 118-04713 RUBBER PLUG B 2IET4 KTHYVEY B (1
20 119-49609 RUBBER PLUG (Z) b e t M ML NI VA (1)
21 #04  118-46219 LOWER KHIFE SLIDE STUD JEAAXTALTITY (1)
22 SS-9111010-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyBsET A 11/64-40 L=9.5 1)
23 115-66403 LOVER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE VRAZERY (1)
24 115-66502 LOWER KNIFE MY (1
28 #04  118-46417 ROTATIRG STOPPER PRAAZIALTYTIRIUNTI (0
26 SS-T090710~3P  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.8 TRETFYT 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)
27 #02  120-05005 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD VAR AGATVTY {1)
28 #02  120-05104 ROTATING STOPPER VAL RFALTYTE R (1)
29 118-46805 HOLDER PIN FHIETY (1
30 118-46805 HOLDER PIN FHIE°Y (1)
31 B4115-704~000  SPRING AFAETITD PAFVIAT R (1)
32 385-7151120-8P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11 /eFEYT 15/64-28 L=11 (1)
33 118-018867 LEVER ASM. 3R ADAAA AT D3 (1)
34 118-02105 RUBBER PLUG 2I9T A FAAAURT - FT9YvaT ) (1)
39 118-02014 LEVER SPRING FIRTANAALY N AT X (1)
36 SD-0601021-5F  HINGE SCREV D=6 H=10.2 BTyt D=6 H=10.2 (D
37 118-46805 HOLDER PIN THILCY (1)
38 B2739-761-000  WASHER $UHTR (1
39 S55-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7.8 TReFFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
49 55-6151440-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 1=14 bogy” 15/64-28 L=14 2
41 118-47100 HEEDLE GUARD HOLDER MIDTERYL 1
42 #04  120-15509 NEEDLE GUARD UV 1
43 S5-71106840-SP  SCREY 11/64~40 L=7.8 RLFFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
44 55-7090610-5P  SCREYW 9/64-40 L=8 ThEIFYT §/64-40 L= 1
45 #02  120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER AURg 1
46 #02  120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER Ay 1
47 #02  S53-7060510~5P  SCREV 3/32-58 L=4.8 IREFFIT 3/32-56 L=4.8 P
43 #02  385-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 ThEIRY" 9/64-40 L=4.8 1
49 #02  120-15608 NEEDLE GUARD UL L H
50 22-0110610-TP_ SCREYW 11/64-40 1=8 kI3 11/64-4Q 1.=6 2
51 118-47302 THROAT PLATE BASE B MA2274 B 1
Note ( FEED )#01...... FOR MOJ-K-2514N HOJ-K-25148 H
#O2...... FOR MOJ-K-2518N HOJ-K-2516N A
#03.... .. FOR HOJ-K~2504H MOJ-K-2504N H

#04. ... FOR HOJ-X-2504H, H0J -K-2514H MOJ < X-2504H0, H0J - K-2514N 3




14,

UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
A 2B

REF.NO  HOTE PART KNO. DESCRIPTION I T AT
1 #01  B1403-352-C00  CRANK PIN vty € 1
2 115-65058 UPPER KHIFE DRIVING ARM ASH. PIAZTIITT T3 1
3 SS-06681230-CF  SCREY 1/4-40 L=12 YRRt AL 1/4-40 L=12 (1)
4 115-65306 BUSHING, REAR FIAZYTE YRk 1
5 CS-111101E-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=11.11 ¥W=10 29200 D=11.11 ¥=10 75 1
6 SS-8660330-5P  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 FARYT 1/4-40 L=3 (2)
J #02  115-65801 UPPER XNIFE GUIDE SHAFT TIAATALTITY 1
3 #03  120-19105 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT 9IAZ B4R ]
g 118-21103 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT AT 1
19 S5-4060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 1=2.5 FAT2YY 3/32-56 1=2.5 1
11 115-66809 O0IL SEAL FIAYT A4RI-R 1
12 119-21202 BUSHING, FROWT YIARYTY TLAE 1
13 $5-8120740-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 PAFYT 3/16-28 L=Y 1
14 #02  115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT AIARTEL 1
1 #02  B4111-804-00E  UPPER KNIFE Fa-d- T30 4U9AR 1
16 115-85702 YASHER FIALTEL FTHT R 1
17 $5-4060310-5P  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FATFY" 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
18 115-65504 UPPER XNIFE PRESSER PLATE R YRR ]
19 115-65803 UPPER KNIFE COVER DTALHNT ~ 1
20 #02  S8-9111610-3P  SCREY 11/64-40 L=16 oyRETAE 11/64-40 1216 1
21 #03  SS-7091810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=17.5 RALIFYT 9/64-40 L=17.5 1
22 #03  120-19008 UPPER KHIFE SUPPORT Y932 $9L 1
23 #03  NS-6090310-5P  NUT 9/64-40 nyArIYE 9/64-40 1
24 #03  115-65900 UPPER KNIFE AR 1
25 #03  $S-9112420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 nypET A 11/64-40 L=24 1
Note ( (EEC )#01...... SELECTIVE PART ER
#02.... .. FOR MOJ-K-2504N,MOJ-K-2514N MOJ-K-2504N,M0J-K-25148 M
#03.. ..., FOR MOJ-XK-2518H MOJ-K-2516N A

- 25 -




ib.

NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPUONENTS
S HIE BB

REF.NO  HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOHN 1 R S AMT

1 #03  118-55954 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (GVER) MYAFPII9F (3-07 )73 1
2 118-55970 NEEDLE COOLER ASH. (OVER) UAZES LESCRTAREE (1
3 118-55905 NEEDLE COOLER ASH. MUAFehE ($-07) (1
4 118-56101 SUPPORT PIN M YA T2 b ey (1
5 118-56200 HEEDLE COOLER FELT M AR TehE 1)
6 BT-0700500-EA  TUBE GLavFa-7" 0.1)
7 118-56507 TANK COVER LAV (1)
8 $$-4091015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FATEYT 9/64-40 L=10 (1)
9 YP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 3% 3.7XTXL (1
10 118-56309 SUPPORT UM S kAR (1)
11 $$-7080610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 /EI2YT 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
12 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7.8 2HeIFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
13 118-56408 TANK LAYV (1)
14 #02  118-58051 HEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASH. (INTER) MUY (408} 3 1
15 118-56077 HEEDLE COCLER ASH. (INTER M LARE (402393 (1
1 118-56002 NEEDLE COOLER (INTER) M1FehE (402) (1
17 118-56101 SUPPORT PIN PUIPE ST VRS A8 S 1) (1)
18 118-56200 NEEDLE COOLER FELT A Y45 D T b (1
19 BT-0700500-EA  TUBE IYRYFa-7" (0.1)
20 118-56309 HEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT M Ao Es ey
21 $S-7090610-SF  SCREV 9/84-40 L=6 FHEIRYT §/64-40 L=6 (1)
22 $5-7110840-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Q{EIFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1
23 118-56408 TANK LAVVEYY (1)
24 118-56507 TANK COVER LAY .
25 S-4091015-8P CREW 9/64-40 1=10 FATEYT 9/64-40 1=10 1)
26 ¥P-0371026-SDh  WASHER 3.7£7X1 ES9°ET% 3,747 n
27 #01  118-55508 PRESSER MAMIIAE 39 1
28 #01  118-55251 SILICON TANK ASH. RS VAL E 1
20 #01  118-55400 FELT MAFTIRE 1
30 #01  £0-2000000-00  OIL ¥ICK Yy 0.1
31 #01  $5-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=9 1
32 #01  TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG Y 1
33 #01  $S~4110715-SP SCREY 11/64-40 L=7 FATRYT 11/B4-40 =7 1

Note ( ¥ )

#01...... FOR MOJ+K-2504H, 40J-K-2514H H0J - K-2504N, MO -K-25140 F

#02...... 7171 FOR DOMESTIC USE IS STANDARD HEWMA 7171 BWEERHE. WA
PART, FOR EXPORT IS OPTIONAL PART W27 ¥ a ¥ HBE (MOJ-K-2518K)
(H0J -K-25161)

#03...... 7170 FOR DOMESTIC USE IS STANDARD HEMM 2170 R EMEE. S
PART, FOR EXPORT IS OPTIONAL PART @47 a ¥ #8S (MOJ-K-2504H,
(M0J +K-2504N, ¥0J -K-25141) HOJ-X-2514N)

- 26 —

SR




R

LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

#mEE MRS

16.



REF.NG NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

119-18406
WP-0430856-5P

OIL EXHAUST HOLDER

1 35-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 L339 1/8-44 L=2.5
2 119-19008 OIL WICK HOLDER Y8

3 119-19354 OIL TUBE ASH. YYTYFT Ragafa-7t

4 119-19453 TUBE A ASM. YUB #1-77 93

9 SS-6080410-SP SCREW _1/8-44 L=4 L3%y” 1/8-44 =4

6 119-18612 OIL FELT HOLDER Fa927INh 19X

7 119-19107 0IL VICK SUPPORT EVVES B

8 119-19214 OTL WICK BUSH 19219y 77V

9 C3-2020000-00  OIL WICK V) 0.
10 119-18513 QIL FELT ERVFVAN T,

11 119-20600 0IL FELT HOLDER (B) $292730h 491

12 S5-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 L9¥y" 1/8-44 L=2.5
13 5$-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 £3%¥" 11/64-40 L=6
14

15

WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8

NRETUITF R
L33 H"y 4,.8X8.4X0.8

16

SQ-1110401-MZ

CONNECTING SCREW

F1-77VURIRY”

1
1
1
1
VA
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
17 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE ylavsa-77 0.2
13 €0-2020000-00  OIL WICK 2PV 0.1
19 119-19800 FELT HOLDER, REAR P2y TJLREAYL ov0 1
29 S5-6120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L[=7 eoxyT 3/16-28 1=7 2
21 119-19701 FELT HOLDER, FRONT By JIAMEEL X 1
22 119-20451 OIL RETURN TUBE ASHM. UGS MR ARE 1
23 119-18810 FELT SUPPORT JIAE A BHX 1
24 119-19560 TUBE (A) ASM. Yo A F1-77 D3 1
20 118-15107 0IL _WICK COVER BUSHING IYVHINT- TT9YI 1.
26 119-19602 FELT VLR VUV IAY TS 1
27 B3558~816-000  FELT B)a-7ikb B 1
28 B3534-012-000  GASKET AV 1
29 S0-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F2=7" YUYy 1
30 BT-0500300-EA  QIL TUBE ghayFa-7" 0.3
31 B3525-357-000  CONNECTING SCREW (B) L% yohyzy” B i
32 119-18307 VASHER FA9LN42 ¥R 1
33 S0-0000404-MZ  CONNECTING SCREV F-7 VURYRYT 1
34 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER NATORT 4
35 BT-0500300-EA _QIL TUBE YhruFa-7" 0.4
36 118-40600 WORM PER 1
37 118-40808 0IL GAUGE TARYT -0 1
38 118-40907 0IL GAUGE HOLDER TARFT -0 31 1
39 118-41805 WASHER PEITFPVIL ¥R 1
40 118-419053 FLOAT ASM. TE2” 43 1
41 119-19909 FLOAT SUPPORT YR 1
42 S8-4150715-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FATRYT 15/84-28 L=7 1
43 £0-2020000-00  OIL VICK 29y 0.1
44 118-41608 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE OIL FELT ATh-NCHTART F2H2TLRE 1
43 119-20758 OIL_PUMP COMPL. Fa928° V70 a4hYaTY 1
46 118-41707 WORM GEAR VE R VA 5 (1)
47 55-8110410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 Fa3y" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
43 SQ-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREV $3-7"LUrYRY” (1)
49 119-17663 OIL PUMP ASM. ERURT SV A FEUE (1)
20 SU-1150401-M7 _ CONNECTING SCREW F2-7" oIz 1)
51 119-18158 PINION SHAFT LARGE ASHM. FRUI°YTY B3 (1)
57 B3534-352-000  PINION GEAR [t (2)
53 119-17804 PINION CASING e N R VU (1)
54 S§-7111410-5P  SCREW 11/84-40 L=14 VeIV 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
59 119-17903 Q1L _PUMP COVER BV TR (1)
56 SS-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E53Y° 9/64-40 L=6 (3
57 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 3% 6.5X11X1 2
58 $5-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 nyhIETAF 15/64-28 2
59 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK 23y 0.2
60 118-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER il P PAVEY Vi 1
51 118-43000 FILTER COVER PEL S 1
62 118-43109 FILTER PACKING TANE-NT Ry 1
63 118-43307 FILTER GUIDE TR 1
64 118-43562 BLOCK ASM. TTUN AT RIS 1
65 118-43505 RDISTRIBUTE BLOCK AL VML) )
66 119-20907 JOINT Y- h%292Y" g4V (1
87 SQ-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7 VR YRY” (1)
68 SQ-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F-7VvEYRY” (1
69 B3525-357-000  CONNECTING SCREW (B) L#™% voryzd” B (1
70 TA-0370301-M0 __ PLUG D=3.7X4 L=3 PAby D=3,7X4 [=3 (1)
71 118-43604 DISTRIBUTE SCREW TUUNARY” 1
72 S0-1680451-MZ  FILTER JOINT INEA 0 PN 1
73 $5-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=9 4
74 118-34603 OIL SUPPLY BUSH FAE TARVE P AV AN 1
15 CQ-2020000-00 _ QIL WICK LR, 0.1
76 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE gLavFL-7" 0.1

- 28 —




i
W M
,w i
| | g
| :
fn
. <o
= |
. )
. hd
i Lo
; |
=
<]
L
o
i
S
o
=
i
= [o7]
<>
o« o
|
i |
i
- R
O i
S =
S [
o L
“ QY]
D -
[ ] =
= =
) O -
nHIDD
o W
[
= B | =
L S}
o B |
o
) = =
= o T
e 2D et
(2o B Te] ~r
o B el ~
- L
S |
D e
[ - [~
o=
[
et



MOK-2514N-BH6-600

REF.NO NOTE PART MO, DESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 120-23552 PRESSER FOOT ASM. I 73 1
2 120-23404 PRESSER FOOT HINGE I VYT (1)
3 B1530-804-000  STOPPER 141 2bYN° - (1)
4 S8-7080810~-3P  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IRV 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)
9 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 B39 H°% 2.5X6X0.5 (1)
B S5-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 WAEFEYT 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
7 S5-6060440-TP  SCREW E PN (1)
8 B1510-814-000  CURL GUARD B-hETR (1)
9 B1508-804-00B  SPRING L MIYTAT R (1)

10 117-00101 STITCH TONGUE {bAATY 2" 4 08)
11 120-23503 PRESSER FOOT LR (1)
12 119-37307 TOP FEED DOG yIEIUA” 1
13 #01  120-23560 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 41 73 1
14 120-28761 FACE PLATE COVER ASM. IVAZIAT - (73) 1
Note ( ¥EEC )#01...... FOR EXPORT MOK-2514N MOK-2514N ¥ d4 FH
% ALL PART NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0OJ-2514N-BH6-600.
LA OB X, MOJ-2514N-BH6-600 ¥ @ T T,

MOK-2516N-FFE6-600

REF.NO  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION BV o AMT.
15 120-23859 PRESSER FOOQT ASKM. 41 93 1
16 120-23701 PRESSER FOOT HINGE L bV (1)
17 119-31607 PRESSER FOOT SPRING EARAUL AR (1)
18 ¥P-0350516-8D  WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 E39° 4% 3.5X6X0.5 1)
i9 SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 RAEIRYT 1/8-44 1=4.9 (1)
20 S$-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=4,9 k7R yT 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
21 120-24006 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE PVERAS (1)
22 B1555-816-000  SPRING L MIYINT R (1)
23 B1575-816-000  HINGE SCREW BIAVEEL FAOEYRTVRYT (1)
24 B1557-816-00A  SPRING Y VRS (1)
25 120-23800 PRESSER FOOT 141 (1)
26 120-23909 CHAIN-OFF PRESSER FOOT BIhY 91 (1)
27 B1576-816-000  HINGE NUT FFIDF AR BV (1)
28 B1577-816-000  HINGE PIN AN A (1)
29 #02  120-23867 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ERRVE 1
30 119-37406 TOP FEED DOG TIAYNT 1
31 120-26761 FACE PLATE COVER ASM. AATINT = (73) 1

Note ( {£E2 ) #02...... FOR EXPORT MOK-2516N MOK-2516N &t H
# ALL PART NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MOJ-2516N-FF8-600.
LRUAOEEHIE . HOI-2516N-FF6-600 2 HF|T T,

MOK-2504N-0F6-600

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
32 120-24154 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1$1(73) 1
33 120-23404 PRESSER FOOT HINGE L EuYT (1)
34 B1530-804-000  STOPPER APL APYN° - (1)
35 S8-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 hEFRY” 3/32-56 L=5,5 (1)
36 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 L3378 % 2.5X6X0.5 1)
37 S8-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.9 RAEIEYT 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
38 S8-6060440-TP  SCREV ES (1)
39 B1510-814-000  CURL GUARD At T (1)
40 B1508-804-00B  SPRING 9L FUYTAT % (1)
41 120-24105 STITCH TONGUE £F2ATY R4 (1)
42 120-23503 PRESSER FOOT 141 )
43 119-37307 TOP FEED DOG 7Y N* 1
44 #03  120-24162 PRESSER FOOT ASM. I 73 1
45 120-26761 FACE PLATE COVER ASM. AVARFNT - (H3) 1
Note ( ¥ 3¢ H#03..... FOR EXPORT MOK-2504N MOK-2504N # i FH

* ALL PART NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARW SAME AS THOSE OF M0J-2504N-0F6-600,

LEUAOERZE . HOJ-2504N-0F6-600 » HFET T,

- 30 —




18. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

27— 7 ALBK

—_ 31



REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOHN S AMT
1 116-59568 TABLE ASM. -7k (ETUFY) B3 1
2 115-71809 BOLT C Yr4587 4 C 2
3 115-71908 BOLT D Ur4%ET A D 2
4 119-60259 CLOTH CHUTE ASM. 22T yadk (ETVFY) B3 1
9 119-60200 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE 92" Yab (BT FY) (1)
8 ST-6030821-0A  SCREVW D=3-24 L=8 29e°vRYT D=3-24 L=8 (2)
7 118-50401 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER Va-byTF LAT - (D
8 119-60309 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE HOLE SV ANEA A S )
g S5-6090420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 E7%Y° 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
10 118-50609 RUBBER Ja-by7% 274 48!
11 118-50500 SPRING PI-RITF OATR (1)
12 ¥P-0370316-5D  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 EFETHTR 3.T7K8X0.3 (1)
13 ST-6030821-0A  SCREV D=3-24 L=8 S9u°uRyT D=3-24 L=§ (1)
14 S55-5110710-3p  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FIAFYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
15 NS-6240630-SN __ NUT 3/8-18 09y 3/8-18 12
16 WP-1102016-SC  WASHER 11X21X2 B3P R 11X21X2 12
17 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 ATRETHTR 10X18X2.5 4
18 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION R =9ua” b 4
18 35-6090630-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L3Ry” 9/64-40 L=6 5
20 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 E3ETHT % 3.TX8X0.3 3
21 118-50708 CASE PRESSER PLATE F-2AbA4% 1
22 118-50807 CASE SPONGE 22480 WY° 1
23 118-49403 COCLING FAN CASE Y=7-F-2 1
24 118-49379 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. Th=bar 4973 (LT 0FudE) 1
] NH-6080600-SH _ NUT M8 YR T9r M8 1z (4)
26 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 L3387 %  8.5X18X1.6 (4)
27 118~50906 FRAME SUPPGRT AUXILTARY PLATE Th-29%4% Y%7 (1}
28 118-493861 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASH, PSRV E (1)
29 SH-0082513-CF  SCREW M8 L=25 nYFFTIET R M8 L=25 (43
30 D8204-555-D00 _ OUTGOING STOPPER LR IARIN - 1
31 111-55108 DRAVER L= S 1
32 111-55207 DRAVER SUPPORT 327y 991 2
33 SK-3311500-3C  WOOD SCREVW D=3.1 L=15 ARV D=3.1 L=15 6
34 #01  119-62858 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. 22027 ya-b (H3) 1
35 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET 22" Jabh"F (D
36 119-62909 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER 2927 Y2k (91) 1
37 S5-5090810-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 F92%YT 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
38 119-80307 WASTE CHUTE INLET RUBBER RS /A N R )]
39 119-80406 CHUTE INLET RUBBER PRESSER VELS /RS SRS BN (1
49 HS-6090310-3P  NUT _ 9/64-40 nyA73yr 9/64-40 (3)
41 #01  SK-2351600-SC  SCREVW D=3.5 L=18 *A$53YT D=3.5 L=16 3
42 #01  S5-5110710-3P  SCREY 11/64-40 L=7 F22%07 11/64-40 L=7 2
43 #01  119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER (BENC FIYAT Db YR {9 aY) 1

Note ( {EEC )#01

...... FOR JE

- 32 -

JE H




19. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
a7 - 7NEE

REF.HO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOHN A S ¢ AMT

1 119-58400 TABLE (SEMI-SUNKEN =770 (3597 a0) 1
2 #02  119-66702 BOLT A Y42 b (A) 4
3 #03  115-71601 BOLT A DEARET R A 4
4 119-80156 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASH. (BENCH) AT (RHTEY) U3 1
9 119-80101 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE.UPPER (BENCH) RN Y2 L (WY ay) 1
8 119-80002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE,LOVER (BENCH) RIYR b YR (2T a9) h
7 SK-22351600~-5C  SCREY D=3.5 L=186 AFIEIFYT D=3.5 L=10 3
] $5-8090630-SP  SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 L53Y” 9/64-40 L=6 5
9 ¥P-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 E3FTHTF 3.7X8X0.3 3
10 118-50708 CASE PRESSER PLATE §-Ar24% ]
11 118-50807 CASE SPONGE LR VSO 1
12 118-45403 COOLING FAN CASE Y-7-%-2 1
13 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION ERES P 4
14 118-49601 SPACER PRV MY SR 4
15 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASH Y95 4393 1
16 WP-1102016~-3C  WASHER 11X21X2 B3R 11X21X2 4
17 WS-1002560~-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18XZ.5 ATFETET R 10X18X2.5 4
18 NS-6240830-SK  RUT 3/8-18 DYy 3/8-18 4
19 111-55102 DRAVER LR Y 1
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT LRRTY 993 2
21 SK-3311500-8C  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 2RERYT D=3.1 L=15 ]
22 D8204-5585-D00  OUTGOING STOPPER EERTYARYNT - 1
23 01  119-62859 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASH. RIVAT YA (D3] 1
24 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET FIGAT Ve b F (1)
25 119-82909 CLOTH ¥ASTE CHUTE. UPPER 2R Ya-b (01) (
26 SS-5090610-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FIRFYT 9/64-40 L=B (3)
27 119-80307 VASTE CHUTE INLET RUBBER JARPITFAT ) (1)
28 119-804086 CHUTE INLET RUBBER PRESSER PEN ] R SAFY L n S (1
29 HS-8090310-5P NUT 9/64-40 nyysIYy 9/64-40 {3
30 #01  SK-2351600-5C  SCREW D=8.5 =19 AEIEIFYT D=3.5 L=10 3
31 #01  S8-5110710-8SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FIRRYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
32 #01  118-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE,LOVER (BENCH) FIVA eV (BYTa9) 1

Note ( ¥EE )#01...... FOR JE JE A

#02...... FOR DOMESTIC USE EH

#03.... .. FOR EXPORT A

— B3




20, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MOJ-K-2504K, 2514N)

U EEBIGR(MOJ-K-2504N, 2514NH)

i
i e
| 6B
| j
e 3.9 i
‘ s
; //;fg’//;// Fi
( =
; 14—
18
i
j ?\// }/ . ___L]J
| : = _
! /
H
] ,/ g
| /
IR ¥~
! /
[ e
Y43
i
|
i
|
I
|
REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ey o AMT
1 118-58055 THREAD STAND ASM. ApaFuws (93) 1
2 119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM, A £heF9F (D) (4)
3 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE SIS (4)
4 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AREFETY R2TTTA (1
5 B3318-704-100-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT IS SR Dy sy (4)
6 SH-B061810-SC  SCREW N6 L=16 £9239" N6 L=16 (4)
7 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. AMEF ARYVRL DTS M3 (1)
8 SH-6053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 B339 M5X0.8 L=30 (1)
9 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER ARTUFAIFS MRS - (1)
10 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 DYEIYE MEX0.8 12 (1)
11 B3309-704-000  THREAD GUIDE ARM ANEF APTVIA 9 (1)
12 B3311-804-000  LOWER THREAD GUIDE 48T ARTVIA U2 (1)
13 $S-7110540-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 WeIFYS 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
14 119-57503 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 45FR° (1) (1)
15 NM-6050001~-SE  NUT M5X0.8 oyRrIYE M5%0.8 1y (2)
16 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT P TT SIS (1
17 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 ATV M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
18 119-57404 SPOOL REST ROD, LOVER 412FEH (V7) (1)
10 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER 4128 TUEA (4)
20 B3320-704-100-A SPOOL PIN LRREIRE"Y (4)
21 R3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION IeTIT S (4)
22 111-83902 SPOOL REST N A (4)
23 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AEETHTE 5.1%9,2X1.3 (4)
24 NM-8050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 DYIYE M5X0.8 12 (4)
25 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 oAy MB 1¥e ()
28 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 AEIEY° D=3.8 L=20 (2)
27 SM-4061201-SE SCREV M6 L=12 FAT23YS MB L=12 (2)
28 B3321-704-L00  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A ARRFITFTHET A (1)
29 B3317-704-000  NUT C15 ARRFET - MIFYE (2)
30 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 ESE 8% 17X30X2.6 (2)
31 ¥S-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER AEETER 16.4X26.6%3.2 6}
32 B3321-704-LOB  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B {REFIFTIEL B (1)
33 MADO-11532000  CORD STAPLE -+ AFYTON (3)

- 34 —




THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MDJ-K-2504N)

R EBAGR (MOJ-K-2516NF)

21.




KEF.NO  HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ | AMT
1 120-26050 THREAD STAND ASM. ARaFs (93) 1
2 B3321-704-10B  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPURT, B APETHFTHEL B (1)
3 119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM, A 1+2595° (A) (4)
4 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 4h3f (5)
5 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AR2THTY $3727) 6))
8 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AR2F9TT BT (4)
7 SH-6061610-3C  SCREW M6 L=186 k923Y° W6 L=16 (4)
& B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. AM4T APTURA 95T 3 (1)
9 SH-6053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 L5239 M5X0.8 L=30 (1)
10 B3304-704-000~A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER APPYTAYT BAYT - (1)
11 NM~-8050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 oYy MhX0.8 193 (1)
12 B3308-704-000  THREAD GUIDE ARM AR9F ARFUTA 0T (1)
13 B3311-804-000  LOVER THREAD GUIDE 13T AVTVI4 I3 (1)
14 S5-7110540-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 REIRYT 11/684-40 L= 5 (1)
15 119-57503 SPOOL _REST ROD. UPPER 4ha7h7y (1) (1
16 NM-6050001-3E  NUT M5X0.8 uyEsIye H5%0.8 102 (2)
17 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT ST -YETF (1)
18 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FATARYT H5X0.8 L=14 (2)
19 119-57404 SPOOL REST ROD, LOVER 1H7E™y (93) (1)
20 111-84009 SPOOL_RETAINER {he% JpbTA (5)
21 B3320-704-L00~A SPOOL PIN AFTFIIETY (5)
22 B3311-012-000  5POOL REST CUSHION Abedahy” (5)
23 111-83902 SPOOL REST AbeF HFETS {5)
24 ¥S-0510002~KN  SPRING WASHER AURETETF 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)
25 NM-6060001-SE  NUT MHX0.8 UYhhruh Mox0.8 1u2 (5)
26 NM-6060001-SE  NUT H6 uyhrryh K6 132 (2)
27 SK~3382001~-5E  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 REIFYT D=8 L=20 (2)
28 SM-4061201-SE  SCREY M6 L=12 FAT2EYT HE L=12 (2)
29 B3321-704-L00  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A AMEFITFIHIL A (1
30 B3317-704-000  HUT C15 Ab9FH" - bAFYE (2)
31 ¥P-1702600-30  WASHER 17X30X2.6 B85 17X30X2.8 (2)
32 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER NTRETHTR 16.4%26.6X3.2 (1)
33 MAG-11532000 CORD STAPLE 2=+ ATV h (3)
34 #01  118-58154 THREAD STAND ASM. (LARGE SPOOL) 1h37U95 (9%) 1
35 #01  B3302-704-18B  THREAD GUIDE ASM. B 1b2597° B 73 (1
36 #01  B3318-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE LS (1)
37 #01  B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AFRFHFT DA (2)
38 #01  SM-B061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=18 £323y" M6 L=16 (2)
39 #01  111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM Ah2F95 B (1)
40 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE A= 2790 R (3)

Note ( @E&C )#01

- 36 —

SEPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE
SPOOL THREAD STAND & FOR JE.

RERRMNESEG RS JE




22. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS
5 B SCER R

=

— 2T




REF.HO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIODH A AMT
1 #03  SS-8080322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1L=3.2 FA2YT 1/8-44 1=3.2 1
2 #04  S55-8080322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 PAFYT 1/8-44 1=3.2 2
3 B9112-804-000  SPANNER N ORARYT 20°F 1
4 115-44905 LOVER LOOPER YRR-1° 1
2 115-45308 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM oy PN 1
6 PS-0200102-KH  SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 27UV 2.0%10 1
7 115-66908 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD AR NI 1
8 S5-6060510-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 L33y 3/32-56 L=4.5 2
9 S5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PAFYT 11/64-40 L=4 1
190 #01 _120-25706 FLYWHEEL (C) A2m3h Az (C) 1
11 S8-7111410-SP  SCREW  11/84-40 L=14 WpeIFYT 11/64-40 L=14 3
12 #02  119-56505 HANDWHEEL C MR (C) 1
13 120-05302 SINTERED LOVER KNIFE Fanay i 1
Note ( @30 )#01...... FOR MOJ-K-2504H,M0J-K-2516N MOJ - K-2504N,M0J-K-25168 H
#02.... .. FOR MOJ-K-2514H MOJ-K-2514N H
#03...... FOR MOJ-K-2504H HOJ-K-25048 H
#04, ... ., FOR MOJ<K-2514H,M0J<K-2516H MOJ <K-2514N,M0J-K-2516N H

- 38 —




23. MOJ-K-Z500N SUBCLASSES (1)
MOJ-K-25008N ¥ 727 35 % (1)

1. MOJ-2504N-0H6-600 | 3. MOJ-2514N-CFB-600
[ 1
i { ge 7 10
‘ o® S
() L @ss ) 05
2. MDJ-2514N-BFE-600 e 5 S I§
R
1B 11
| | | 3 & i
| ‘ * @%/ ?
! % | S - —g
 BPE ) | =
oy AN 2 -
| N e
‘ /
! ] 3
i |
i ]
24 . ./1 4,
0% 4
= \/ 141
\\(\;;/ B ‘
) ¥
5.
1 . M0J-25048-0H6-600
REF.NO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTILION P AHT.
1 R4300~GOH-J00-A THROAT PLATE N3 i 1
Note { 30 )% ALL PART NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF HOJ-2504H-0F6-600.
R DR L. H0J-2504H-0F6-600 £ HEBT T,
7 . ¥0J-2514N-BF6-600
REF.HO  HOTE PART HO. DESERIPTIOMN £y ANT.
Ty T M20-23158  PRESSER FOOT ASH, #9143 1
3 120-23107 PRESSER FOOT 41 ")
4 R4305-GOF-FO0  THROAT PLATE IS 1
Note ( {EZZ )% ALL PART NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF HOJ-2514N-BHG-600.
LIS OB E . HOJ-2514H-BHB-B0D 2 BT T, ‘
5 MOJ-2514N-CF6-600 {
REF.HO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION S AT
5 120-12854 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 1913 1
6 120-12605 PRESSER FOOT 141 (1)
7 RA306-GOF-K00  THROAT PLATE % 1
8 117-00200 NEEDLE CLAWP SRR AR 1
g HDC-270B1800  HEEDLE DCX27 418 2 DCX2T #18 2
10 170-13308 AT FEED DOG LIy T
11 120-13405 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TN 1
Nowe ( JEE ) % ALL PART MOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MOJ-25141-BH6-600,
RIS OB, H0J-25140-BHB-600 kBT T.
4 L HDJ-2514N-CHE-500
REF.HO NOTE  PART HO. DESCRIPTION T AT
g 120-12585 | PRESSER FOOT ASH. 19193 1
13 120-12506 PRESSER FOOT 191 (1)
14 R4Z06-GOH-K0O  THROAT PLATE w14 1
15 117-00200 HEEDLE CLANP YIS 1
16 MDC-270B1800  HEEDLE DCXZ7 #18 M DCE2T #18 2
ik 126-13308 WATH FEED DOG Sadnin i
15 120-13405 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG IR i
Note ( fri )% ALL PART HOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF HOJ-2514-BHG-600.
EEUAOBESIT. HOI-25140-BHE-BO0 » HBT T .
5 MOJ-2516N-FHE-600
REF.HO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION by AT
EC RAG12-GON-JO0  THROAT PLATE 42 1

L EE ) * A’Ll:_ PART HOT MENTIONED ABOVE.ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MOJ-2518N-FF6-600.
FEUAGBEE ., HOJ-25I6H-FF8-800 v BT T,

Note

—~ 39 -




24, MOJ-K-2500N SUBCLASSES (2)
MOJ-K-2500N ¥ 727 5 % (2)

6. MOJ-2543N-FDD6-600

REF.NO HNOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [V S ¢ AMT.
1 120-20459 PRESSER ASH. 9153 1
2 119-88706 PRESSER SPRING FTUILIRIATR )
3 120-20707 HINGE ARM VYT 93T (1)
4 120-20608 PRESSER FOOT HINGE TPL VYT (h
5 120-20400 FROHT PRESSER FOOT 2% A%% (1)
6 120-20500 REAR PRESSER 7oA (1
7 120-26589 UPPER COVER ASH. GTINT YT 1
8 118-93708 THREAD GUIDE Fauhy AFFUH4 49
g 119-56752 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTIOHN ARFIIINT R (Fh) (2)
10 120-25953 THREAD TENSION POST ASM. GREEN ARFIVIN 9T (327) (1)
11 119-56950 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION ARFAGYRT RN (5) (2)
12 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyAryyy 11/64-40 (1)
L3 118-93807 THREAD GUIDE AMFIIIETS APFUIA (1)
14 118-36301 THREAD GUIDE ARFAGYETT AbTUIA (h
15 B3108-704-000 __THREAD GUIDE FA-98°9 APFUIA (2)
16 120-21002 NEEDLE CLAMP (FDDS) NPT (FDDE) 1
17 35~8080310-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 1=2.8 FARYT 1/8-44 L=2.8 1
18 HTY-540B2100 NEEDLE TVB4 #21 MOTV64 821 3
19 R4612-HOD-N02  THROAT PLATE M 44 1

20 118-30708 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN LR RS VPN 1

21 120-20808 UPPER FEED DOG 59 ApYnT 1
22 120-20905 SUB-FEED DOG el 1

23 120-21200 NEEDLE HOLDER (D) AR (D) 1
24 120-21101 REMOVING NEEDLE HOLDER A9 Ay 1

25 120-21309 THREAD GUIDE M Ak TR ARV 1

26 116-51908 PPER LOOPER LN 1
27 115-44905 LOWER LOOPER Yah-p° 1
28 115-45357 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. VRN ITTYFT h3 1
29 55-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PAFYT 11/64-40 L=4 M
30 120-21408 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MIARFIETY 1
31 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 SRR NEICID ) &1 1
32 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8%0.3 LI E 3.7X8K0.3 1
33 118-17707 NEEDLE THREAD TUNE PLATE MR F3994% 1
34 118-17806 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER LUEDIE S A2 1
35 B1424-804-000  SPRING MET-FVETy 4b$3-Y AT 1
36 B1427-804-000  HINGE SCREW MAh $9-548 2TUFYT 1

Note ( FEZ )=ALL PART NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SANE AS THOSE OF HOJ-2518H-FF6-600.

ERUSN DB,

— 40 —

HOJ-2516H-FF6-600 & B0,




25. MOJ-K-Z500N SUBCLASSES (3)
MOJ-K-2500N &+ 70 5 2 (3)

7. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOJ-2543N)
RIIEERE (MOU-25430R)

|
1
i
|
t
|
!
i
i
1
|
1
I
i
I
|
1
i
i
I
!
1
!
|
I
1
]
H
|
!
1
1
i
|
|
i
1
i
|
1
|
!
I

- 41

| ?3%/%? —
| L éyg
? A W, 319 4 ==
REF.HO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION By 4 o AMT.
1 119-57958 THREAD STAND ASH. 1H799F (73) ]
2 B3307-704-LA0  THREAD GUIDE ASM. A AVEFARTUIA A D3 (2)
3 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE {34 (6)
4 B3318-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT SREFANTUIA VAR (4)
5 SH-6061200-SE_ SCREY M6 L=]7 £5239° M6 L=12 (4)
B 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP NIV SR (1
7 119-57503 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1MFE0Y (91) (1)
8 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MEFET Y3 T (1)
9 SH-4051405-SE SCREY H5X0.8 L=14 $4™ 235" H5X0.8 L=14 (2)
1 HM-6050001-SE_ HUT M5%0.8 BYAY3YE H5X0.8 193 (2)
11 B3300-843-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH. (FEFANTVIA 9T 93 (1)
12 B3311-843-000  LOWER THREAD GUIDE {MEFARTUIA V2 (1)
13 SS-7110540-8P  SCREY 11/64-40 L=5 WEFFY” 11/64-40 L= 5 (1
14 B3309-704-000  THREAD GUIDE ARM {M9F APTVIA 97 (1)
1 304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER PV AR - (
16 SH-6053000-SE  SCREY H5X0.8 L=30 £5739° W5X0.8 1=30 (1
17 HM-6050001-SE  NUT H5X0.8 nYBIYE H5X0.8 192 (1)
18 119-57404 SPOOL REST ROD, LOVER 3559 (98) (1)
19 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER {425 TUR (6)
20 B3320-704-] SPOOL PIN {F259TE" - (6)
21 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION PISTETTR (6)
22 111-83902 SPOOL REST 1h2% 9HETS
23 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATESTHF 5.1X9.2X1.3 (6)
24 NM-B050001-SE  HUT H5X0.8 BYAYFYE MEKO.8 193 (6)
25 119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM, A 122595 (A (2
26 B3321-704-10B  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B V27957931 B
27 SH-4061201-SE  SCREV MB L=12 FAT23Y" MG L=12 (2)
28 NH-B0B0001-SE  NUT B nYFNIYE MB 192 (2)
29 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 1,220 CAEIZYS D=3.8 1220 (2)
30 B3317-704-000  NUT €15 AR2FR" - bAFYL (2)
31 ¥S-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NETHT R 16.4426.6X3.2
32 YP-1702600-S0  VASHER 17X30%2.8 L35 % 17430%2.6 (2)
33 B3321-704-L00  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A AREFOF T A (0
34 MAD-11532000  CORD STAPLE 3-8 2R




26. WMOJ-K-Z500N SUBCLASSES (4)
MOJ-K-2500N 77 5 2 (4)

9. MOJ-2514N-BH6-630/M075 (MO76)

8. MOJ-2514N-BF6-630/M075 (MO76)

. %O
| a®
L AR e2 L B 14
H A\ ] ]
| 3 \(@
1 ﬁiﬁ - i§3§ 53:;E§%§§”\
| T | R
!/ ! ®/:;

| 216 =2
i & ! ,/}7 ;
pm—T

8 .M0OJ-2514N-BF6-630/M075(M0O76)

Riii’«'.w »HQ?‘EAI PART NO. DESCRITPTIOHN c )/ ps A AMT.
1 120-24856 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 91 73 i
2 120-24907 PRESSER FOOT A1 ]
3 R4305-GOF-E00 THROAT PLATE M A3 1
4 HAM-0750J0A0  PIPING FOLDER ASH. OMM A ALY AT - ]
5 HAM-0760NOAO  PIPING GUIDE ASM. 13MM AOALO VTS BT AR 1

Note ( [EE )#ALL PART NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MOJ-2514N-BH6-800.
EEUA ORI, UOJ-2514N-BHB-B00 » BT T,
9 .MOJ-2514N-BH6-630/M075(M076)

REF.NO  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION By o AMT
B 120-24857  PRESSER ASM. T TTTTThyy oy T
7 120-24808 PRESSER FOOT 141 (1
8 MAK-0750J0A0  PIPING FOLDER ASM. OMM NAETUDT AT - ]
9 ' HAM-O760NOAO  PIPING GUIDE ASH. 13MM IR ARIS 1

Note ( ¢EZ0 ) %ALL PART NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF H0J-2514X-BH6-600.
LEEUA DB, MOJ-25148-BHE-B00 » HBET T,

10 .MOJ-2514N-BH7-640/L11/00586

REF.HO HOTE PART HNO. DESCRIPTIOHN b Y s { AHT.

j0 T 120-24788 PRESSER (ASM.) I (73) 1

11 120-24709 PRESSER FOOT 141 (0

12 119-31003 PRESSER FOOT SPRING THILUN" % (1)

13 119-31904 TAPE GUIDE VBT AF-TO 8T AN (2)

14 R4405-GOF-E00  THROAT PLATE NJ44 1

15 120-20202 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG EUEVILS 1

16 118-83501 MAIN FEED DOG SER LIS 1

17 B1657-814-BOF DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG ThEHY AT 1

18 118-87108 AUXILIARY FEED DOG VA U 1

19 MAQ-05801040 TAPE GUIDE ASM. F-7O¥UI4 h3 1

20 MAQ-05601000 TAPE GUIDE F<IFUFA IS}

21 SS§-7090810~-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 QREIEY” 9/64-40 L=8.5 (1)

22 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 L3P P % 3. 7X8X1 (1)

23 NS-8090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 YTy E 9/64-40 (n

Note ( 30 ) *ALL PART NOT MEHTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MOJ-2514N-BHB-800.
EEUA DB, MOJ-2514N-BHE-600 BT T,

— 42 -




27. M0J-K-2500N SUBCLASSES (5)
MOJ-K-25000 #7275 X (5)

11.

MOJ-2514N-BH7-640/L10/0056

i)
vvvvv

11 .M0J-2514N-BH7-640/L10/00556

REF.HO  HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN £y A ANT,
1 120-24659 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 91 (93) 1
2 120-24800 PRESSER FOOT ERAS .y
3 119-31003 PRESSER FOOT SPRIKG FHIEUAT R .
4 11931804 TAPE GUIDE GV S EDAS M (2
5 R4405-GOH-E00  THEQAT PLATE VES: 1
& 120-206202 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG RN 1
7 118-83501 HAIN FEED DOG PPN 1
8 B1657-814-BOF  DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG v 1
9 118-87106 AUXILIARY FEED DOG G Y U 1
10 HAL-0B6010A0 TAPE GUIDE ASH F-7°Fur4 B3 1
11 HAL-05601000 TAPE GUIDE F=7° A (1)
12 SS-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IHEIEYT 8/84-40 L=8.5 ey
13 Yp-0371016-50  WASHER 3.7X8X1 L9977 3.7X8X1 (1
14 HS-B090310-5P  NUT 9/84-40 nyEyIyh 8/64-40 Y

Note ( ¥EEZ J#01l...... FOR EXPORT A
2ALL PART HOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MOJ-2504H-0F6-600.
ERUA OB . HOJ-25040-0F6-600 2 HBET T,

12 .MOK-2504N-0H6-600

REF.HO  HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION By A AHT.
15 120-24154 PRESSER FOOT ASHM, F4L{73) 1
16 120-23404 PRESSER FOOT HINGE AHL wvy” {1
17 B1530-804-000  3TOPPER HL 2RI - 1
13 S5-T060810-8P  SCREY 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IREFFY” 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)
19 WP-0250516-5D  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 B8 2.5X6X0.5 §))
20 S5-7080520-3F  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 eIy 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
21 55-6060440-TP  SCREV 2 0
22 B1510-814-000  CURL GUARD IR (1)
23 B1508-804-00B  SPRING THL MIITATR (D
24 120-24105 STITCH TONGUE ARANTYET A (1)
25 120-23503 PRESSER FOOT ER RS &)
28 #$01  120-24162 PRESSER FOOT ASH, ERASVE 1
27 R4300-GOH-J00-A THROAT PLATE MJ4% 1
28 119-37307 TOP FEED DOG TN 1

Note ( {£&C ) *ALL PART NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MOJ-2514K-BH6-600.

LEUAOBHRER.

MOJ-2514N-BHB-600 2 HBT T,
— 43

A,




28. MDJ-K-2500N SUBCLASSES (&)
MOJ-K-2500N #7272 5 2 (6)

13. MOK-2514N-BF6-600

14, MOK-2516N-FHB-600

! | 16 17 1818 20!

12 MOK-2514N-BF6-600
REF.NO  HOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION [ S AT
1 120-23651 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 9L 53 1
2 120-23404 PRESSER FOOT HINGE L Evy” {1
3 B1530-804~000  STOPPER 9L 2b9A° - {1)
4 $8-7080610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 REFEYT 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)
5 WP-0250516-8D  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 L7287 H" % 2.5X6X0.5 (1)
6 $8-7080520-SP SCREY 1/8-44 1=4.9 2hkIFY” 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
7 35-6060440-TP  SCREW L5Ry” (1)
8 81510-814-000  CURL GUARD H-BhT A (1)
9 B1508-804-00B  SPRING 5L MIYERATR (1)
10 117-00309 STITCH TORGUE {RIATYE 4 (1
11 120-23503 PRESSER FOOT 4L 4y
12 #01  120-23669 PRESSER FOOT ASHM. ERANIVES 1
13 R4305-GOF-EQ0  THROAT PLATE LURE 1
14 119-37307 TOP FEED DOG EEUULN 1
Note ( /EZ )#01...... FOR EXPORT A
*ALL PART NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MOJ-2514N-BHG-800.
LEUA DR, HOJ-25144-BHE-600 2 BT,
14 .MOK-2516N-FH6-600
REF.HO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION b v x4 A ANT
15 120-23859 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 4T 53 1
16 120-23701 PRESSER FOOT HINGE FHL euy” 1
17 119-31607 PRESSER FOOT SPRING FELYFT AT 8y
18 ¥P-0350516-5D  WASHER 2.5X6%0.5 L9475 3.5%6X0.5 {1
19 S5-7080520-3P  SCREV 1/8-44 [=4.9 REGRYT 1/8-44 1=4.9 (1)
20 55-7080520-5P  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.9 eIy 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1
21 120-24008 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE 2441 (1)
22 B1555-816-000  SPRING LSRR UL LI (1)
23 B1575-816-000  HINGE SCREW BIBUAEL FAIRIRTVEYT N
24 B1557-816-00A  SPRING BIBUATLAT (1)
b 120-23800 PRESSER FOOT 191 D
26 120-23909 CHAIN-OFF PRESSER FOUT BrEY 491 (1)
27 B1576-816-000  HINGE NUT FEIPF ATF EVIT IR {1)
28 B1577-816-000  HINGE PIN VA A (1)
29 #01  120-23867 PRESSER FOOT ASK. 9L 3 1
30 R4612-GOH-J0O  THROAT PLATE pUEe 1
31 119-37406 TCP FEED DOG GEEVEES 1
Note ( ¥EE2 )#01...... FOR EXPORT BHA

*ALL PART NOT MENTIOHED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0OJ-2518N-FF8-600.
LEUAOIHIE, MOI-25168-FF6-600 & HB T T,

— 44




NUMERICATL, INDEX OF PARTS 2 |
PART O PAGE REF | PART KO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF
% B _HO L H_HO S B N0 X B0

NM-8050001-3E 34 15
NM-8050001~5E 34 24
HH-6050001-5E 3% 11
NH-8050001-5E 3 18
HM-6050001-5E 36 25
NM-6050001~3E 41 10
HM-8050001-3E 41 17
NH-6050001-SK 41 24
NM-8060001-3E 34 25
HN-B060001-5E 36 26
HM-6060001-SE 41 28
HM-B0B0OBO0-SH 32 25
HS-8090310-8F 4 25
HS-6090310-SP 25 23
HE-B080310-SF 32 40
HS-6090310-5P 33 29
H5-8090310-5P 42 23
HS-8090310-5P 43 14
H5~6110310-5P 14 39
HS-6110210-5P 40 12
HE-6110420-5P 2 12
H5-6110420-5SF 18 33
HS-6150310-5P 18 33
N5-6240630-3H 32 15
H5-6240630-3H 33 138
NS-6620320-5P 10 7
HS-6660430-5P 18 286
HS~-6680410-3P 4 44

B3317-704-000 41 3
B3318-704-L00 . 41

B3318-704-L00-4 34

B3318-704-L00-A 36 ]
B3318-704-L00-A 36 37
B3319-704-L00 34 3
B3319-704-L00 36 4
B3319-704-L00 36 36
B3319-704-L00 41 3
B3320-704-1L00 41 20
B3320-704-1.00-4 34 20
B3320-704-100~4 36 21
B3321-704-L0B 34 32
B3321-704-L08 36 2
B3321-704-L0B 41 26
B3321-704-L00 34 28
B3321-704-L00 36 29
B3321-704-L00 41 33
B3525-357-000 28 31
B3525~357-000 28 69
B3525-704-000 8 8
B3525-704-000 & 11
B3534-012-000 28 28
B3534-352-000 28 b2
B3558-816-000 28 27
B4111-804-00F 25 1b
B4115-704-000 24 31
B9112-804-000 38 3

BT-0500300-EA 28 17
BT-0500300-EA 28 30
BT~0500300-EA 28 35
BT-0500300~EA 28 76
BT-0700500-EA 26 )
BT~0700500-EA 26 19
B1211-804-000 6 19
B1211-804-000 g 34
81212-704-000 6 18
81214-704-000 6 1

B2111-716-000 20 11
B2113-816-000 20 18
B2114-816-CAO 20 19
B2115-816-000 20 21
B2119-816-500 20 8
B2120-816-000 20 4
B2201-816-000 22 6
B2202-816-000 22 5
B2204-816-000 22 2
B2314~-019-000 22 18
B1215-804-000 8 7 ] B2401-816-000 22 12
31219-804-000 ) § | B2402-716-000 22 8
B1402-804-0A0 8§ 15 | B2507-804-000-B 16 4
B1403-352-C00 25 1§ B2508-704-000 16 47
B1411-804-A00 g8 25 | B2b09-704-000 18 1
B1422-804-04A0 16 19 | BZ525-352-000 20 25
B1424-804-000 46 35 | B2530-704-000 6 37
B1427-804-000 40 36 | B2531-704-000 16 50
B1508~804-008 30 9 | B2b31-704-000 20 30
B1508~804-00B 30 40 | B2739-761-000 24 38
B1508-804-008 43 23 | B3101-804-000 22 45
B1508-804-00B 44 9 ] B3102-804-000 22 54
B1510-814-000 30 8 1 B3103-804-000 22 83
B1510-814-000 30 3% | B3105-804-000 22 33
B1510-814-000 43 22 1 B3105-804-000 22 42
B1510-814-000 44 & | B3105-804-000 22 51
§1515-804-008 18 51 B3105-304-000 A )
B1528-204-000-4 19 2 1 B3105-804-000 22 69
B1529-804~000 18 40 | B3108-704-000 40 15
B1530-804~000 39 3 1 B3109-704-000 22 10
B1530-804-000 30 34 | B3112-704-900 22 27
B1530-804-000 43 17 | B3112-704-000 22 37
B1530-804-000 44 3 | B3112-704-000 22 48
B1534-804-000 18 12 | B3112-704-000 22 55
B1536-804-000 18 30 | B3112-704-000 22 B4
B1555-816-000 30 22 | B3113-352-000 22 16
B1555-816~000 44 22 | B3120-125-000 22 18
B1557-816-00A 30 24 | B3120-352-000 22 22
B1557-816-004 44 24 | B3120-352-000 22 32
B1575-816-000 30 23 | B3120-352-000 22 41
B15756-816-000 44 23 | B3120-352-000 22 50
B1576-816-000 30 27 | B3120-352-000 22 59
B1576-816-000 44 27 | B3120-352-000 22 68
B1577-816-000 30 28 | B3120-704-000 22 30
B1577-816-000 44 28 | B3120-704-000 22 39
B1604-704-000 10 31 | B3120-704-000 22 48
B1606-704-000 10 29 | B3120-704-000 22 57
B1609-804-800 10 25 ] B3120-704-000 22 86
B1610-804-000 10 24 | B3126-012-000 22 21
B1611-804-04A0 10 15 | B3126-012-000 22 31
$1613-804-000 10 21 1 B3126-012-000 22 40
B1614-704-000 10 13 | B3126-012-000 22 49
B1615-704-000 10 20 | B3126-012-000 22 58

[ea - w ]

%:

PE-0200082-KH 16 48
PS-0200062-KH 20 29
PS-0200102-KH 38 8
P3-0300132-KH 16 32
PS-0400182-K0 4 28
PS-0400222-K0 12 87

£Q-2000000-00 16 20
Ca-2000000-00 26 30
CQ-2020000-00 8 27
C-2020000-00 8 33
CQ-2020000-00 8 37
CQ-2020000-00 20 4 17
£Q-2020000-00 20 20
CQ-2020000-60 28 9
£0-2020000-00 28 18
C0-2020000-00 28 43
C-2020000-00 28 58
C3-2020060-00 28 b
C5-0400511-8D 2 8
£5-0781016-5H 14 28
CS-0870814-5H 3 30
C5-0950818-5H 0 17
CS-103121A-5H 16 2
C5-103121A-SH 16 B3
CS-111101E-~5H 25 5
£5-1201010-54 8§ 13

RE-0200000-K0 18 18
RE~0300000~-K0 12 77
RE-0400000-K0 14 62
RE-0500000-K0 1226
RE-0900000-KP 12 88
RO-0371801-00 12 6
RO-0271801-00 15 30
R0-0481901-00 14 54
RO-0601501-00 12 83
RO-0781901-00 12 3
RO-3473501-00 6 37
R0-4801201-00 12 52
R4300-GOF-JAO-A 24 6
R4300-GOH-J00-4 39 1
R4300~GOH-JOO-A 43 27
R4305-GOF-EQO 39 4
R4305-GOF-E00 42 3

DB204-555-D00 32 30
D8204-555-D00 33 22

B1620-804-000 10 9 | B3126-012-000 22 87 | MAM-0T7D0J0A0 42 4 | R4305-GOF-E0D 44 13
B1624-704-000 12 g9 | B3302-704-1BB 36 35 | MAM-O750J040 42 8 | R4305-GOH-EAD 24 2
B1645-704-000-A 12 62 | B3304-704-000-4 34 9 | HAM-0TBONOAD 42 5 | R4306-GOF-KO0 39 7
B1646-704-000-4 12 68 | B3304-704-000-4 36 10 | MAM-07G0NOAD 42 9 | R4308-GOH-KOO 39 14
B1646-704-000-A4 14 3 | B3304-704-000-4 41 15 | MAD-11532000 34 33 | R4405-GOF-EO0 42 14
B1647-704-000~-A 12 69 | B3305-704-000-4 34 16 | MAG-11532000 36 33 | R4405-GOH-E0O 43 5
B1647-704-000-4 14 4 | B3305-704-000-4 36 17 | MAG-11532000 38 40 | R4B12-GOF-JAO 24 4
B1650-704-000 10 43 ] B3305-704-000-4 41 & | HAD-11532000 41 34 | RA612-GOH-JOO 3919
B1651-704-000 10 48 | B3307-704-LA0 41 2 | HAQ-0BG010A0 42 19 | R4612-GOH-JOO 44 30
B1652-704-000 10 42 | B3309-704-0A0 34 7 | HAQ-056010A0 43 10 | R4612-HOD-NOZ 40 19
B1654-704-000 10 41 | B3309-704-0A0 36 8 | MAQ-05601000 42 20

B1657~814-B0F 42 17 | B3309-704-000 34 11 | MAQ-05601000 43 11 | 3B-1100003-00 6 8
B1657-814-BOF 43 & 1 B3309-704-000 36 12 | MC-0336009-00 g 60 | SD-0200271-%P 10 30
B1663-804-000 12 35 | B3309-704-000 41 14 MC-2630012-00 & 64 | SD-0450701-TP 6 14
B2017-372-000 22 20 1 B3309-843-0A0 41 11 | HC-2630012-00 & 68 | 5D-0450701-TP & 17
B2102-816-000-4 20 6 | B3311-012-000 3421 | MDC-270B1400 & 59 | 3D-0450701-TP 6 21
B2103-816-0A0 20 1 1 B3311-012-000 36 22 | HDC-270B1800 39 9 | SD-0450701-TP 6 26
B2103-316-000-8 20 2 | B3311-012-000 41 21 | HDC-270B1800 39 16 | SD-0450701-TP 5 30
B2105-816-000 20 5 | B3311-804-000 34 12 | HTY-640B1900 & 63 | SD-0B003Z1-SP 14 22
B2108-816-CA0 20 16 | B3311-804-000 36 13 | HTV-640B1900 8 7 1 3D-0601021-3P 24 38
B2107-816-000 10 10 | B3311-843-000 41 12 1 HTY-640B2100 40 18 | SD-0B30371-3p 18 8
B2108-816-0A0 29 9 | B3317-704-000 34 498 SD-0720271-5F 12 28
B2110-816-000-8 20 24 | B3317-704-000 36 30 | NM-6050001-5E 34 10 | SD-0720803-TH 20 7

— 45



INIIME R 1 2 i L NI > e P AR T S ==

PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE  REF
i H N0 EE H_ND mE 2 N0 G =1
SK-2351600-3C 32 41 | S88-5110710-SP 32 42 | 3S-7080520~-SP 43 20 | 58-8110410-TP 28 47
SK-2351600-5C 33 7 1 85-5110710-8P 33 31 | S8-7080520-3P 44 6 | S5-8110422-TP 2 6
S5K-2351600-SC 33 30 | 385-5150510-SP 22 g | S8-7080520-5P 44 19 | 85-8110422-TP 2 40
SK-3311500-3C 32 33 | $8-8060340-SP 10 40 | S5-7080520-5P 44 20 |SS-8110422-TP 14 27
SK~3311500-8C 33 21 | 85-6060440-TP 16 42 | S§S-7090510~-SP 4 15 | 55-8110422-TP 18 9
SK-3382001-SE 34 26 | SS5-6060440-TP 19 3 | 85-7090510~3p 24 48 | 35-8110422~TP 20 27
SK-3382001-SE 36 27 | S5-6080440-TP 30 7 1 S3-7090520-TP 14 67 | SS-8110422-TP 22 15
SK-3382001-SE 41 29 | S5-6060440-TP 30 38 | 88-7090530-SP 2 45 1 8%5-8110422-TP 38 g
SH-4051405-3E 34 17 | 35-8060440-TP 43 21 | S3-7090530-8P 2 48 | 585-8110422-TP 40 29
SH-4051405-SE 36 18 | S8-8060440-TP 44 71 885-7090520-3P & 44 | 85-8110510-5P 18 16
SH-4051405-SE 41 9 | S8-6060510-TP 38 & | SS-7090540-TP 8 43 1 355-8110520-TP § 13
SM-4061201-SE 34 27 | 85-B080320-SP 28 1 1 88-7090810-8P 24 44 | S5-8110750-8P w027
SH-4061201-SE 36 28 | S5-6080320-3P 28 12 | 83-7090610-SP 26 11 | S5-~8120740-5P 8 12
SH-4061201-3E 41 27 | $5-68080410-5P & 20 185-7090610-5P 26 21 | 58-8120740-3P 8 29
SH-6053000-3E 34 8 |1 35-6080410-8P & B8 | 53-7090620-TP 12 45 | 585-8120740-5P 25 13
SH-6053000~SE 36 g | 35-6080410-3p 12 30 | 8S-7090710-3p 24 26 | 585-8151150-5p 5 43
SH~6053000~SE 41 16 | 83-8080410-3P 16 27 | 55-7090850-3P 16 40 | S5-8660330-5P 12 2
SH-6061200-5E 41 5 ] 58-6080410-5P 28 5 ] 88-7090910-3P 42 21 | 55-8660330-5P 25 B
SH-6061610-5C 34 6 | 55-6080810-TP 14 81 | S§-7090910~SP 43 12 | S8-86B0530-TP 16 3
SH-6061610-3C 36 7 | S3-6090420-8P 32 9 | $5-7081410-8P & 2 1 S5-8660530-TP 16 b4
SH-6061610-35C 36 - 38 | 85-86090430-TP 14 44 | 385-7091810-3P 25 21 | S5-8660610-TP 8 14
SH-9082513-CF 32 29 | 55-6090440-3P 10 37 | 885~7110410-5P 8 4 | S5-9080410-TP 16 14
30-0000404-H2 28 33 | 55-6080620-5P 12 56 | 88-7110510-8P 2 31 ] 5S-9090810-TP 6 23
S0-1110401-4Z 28 16 1 55~6090820-SP 16 44 | 58-7110510-8P 4 2 1 85-9111010-3P 12 25
S0-1110401-MZ 28 29 | 35-B090B30-5P 16 38 | S5-7110510-SP 14 B8 | 855-9111010-8P 12 59
S0~1110401-HZ 28 48 ) 53-B090630-5P 32 19 | B5-7110540-8P 14 52 | 58-9111010-8p 24 22
S0-1150451-42 28 50 | 35-6090830~5P 33 8 | 88-7110540-5P 34 13 | 3%-9111050-3P iz 17
S0-1150451~HZ 28 67 | S5-6090650-8P 19 9 | S8-7110540-8P 36 14 | 55-9111610-8P 25 20
S0-1150451-M7 28 68 | S5-B090650~-5P 19 17 | $8-7110540-5P 41 13 | 85-9112420-TP 25 25
SU-1680451-H2 28 72 | S8-B0Y0B50-3P 19 26 | 85-7110710-SL 22 76 | 33-9151210-TP 4 34
$5-1090830~5P 2 22 | 35-6090650~-5P 28 BB | BS-7110720-%P 2 44 | 585-9151210-TP 6 24
58~1110840-3P 4 12 | 55-6090810-TP 8 4 | 35-7110720-8p 24 14 | 85-9151210-TP 6 33
S8-2110710-TP 14 42 | 85-8110420-TP & 31 | 885-7110720-7P 20 3 1 58-9151210-TP & 18
55-2110910-8L 24 1| 385-6110610-TP 18 1 SS5-7110740-TP 14 48 | 35-9151210-TP 10 18
55-3090610-3P 2 37 |85-6110810~TP 24 18 188-7110810-5P 16 34 | 835-9151210-TP 4 30
S5-3080610~-5P 16 32 | 38-8110810-TP 24 50§ 885-7110840-SP 4 13 | 35-9151210-TP 14 65
S5-4060310-3P 25 10 | 35-B110610-TP 28 13 | $85-7110840-5P 16 26 | S85-8151210-TP 16 22
55-4080310-3P 25 17 | 88-6110710~TP 10 28 | 88-7110840-8P 16 46 | 85-9151210-TP 16 51
S5-4080320-TP 8 23 | S35-8110710-TP 20 22 | SS-7110840-5SP 24 39 | 38-9151210-7TP 18 14
55-4080610-5P 1z 18 | S5-6111440-5P 2 13 | 885-7110840-3P 24 A3 | 88-9151216-TP 18 29
S55-4080610-5P 20 15 | 85-8120740-SP 2 20 | 885-7110840-3p 26 12 | 88-9151210-TP 20 31
55-4080610-3P 20 23 | 88-8121010-8P 24 9 1 85-7110840-8p 26 22 18S-9152130-CP . 28 58
$5-4080515~5P 12 71 | $8-6121020-3P 10 18 | S8-7110810-TP 6 16 | S5-9661230-CP 25 3
S5-4090515~-3p 14 10 | 83-6121020~-8P 16 5 1 88-7110910-TP 6 23 | S55-9681610-TP § 45
55-4090615-8P 16 16 | S5-6121220-7P 10 3 1 58-7110910-TP 6 28 | 3T-8030821-04 4 40
S5-4090615-5P 22 4 1 55-8121220-TP 10 11 | 85-7110810-7P 6 32 | ST-B030821-04A 32 6
55-4080815-5P 2 23 | 585-8121220-TP 12 33 | 55-7110910-TP 16 22 | ST-8030821-04 32 13
S5-4050815-5P 4 24 | 55-6121220-TP 14 16 1 85-7111120-SP 12 57
55-4091015-8P 2 17 | 83-8121220-7P 14 18 | 8S5-7111410-8P 6 52 | TA-0180401-M0 3 4
35-4091015-8p 12 38 | 55-8121220-7TP 20 10 | 585-7111410-5P 18 39 | TA-0370301-M0 28 70
55-4091015-3P 26 8 |33~6121220-TP 20 14 | 85-7111410-8P 28 54 | TA-0550804-R0 26 32
S5-4091015-8P 256 25 | 85-6122030-%p 4 29 | 585-7111410-SP 38 11 | TA-0890801-R0 14 20
55-4110515-8P 2 16 | 85-6122510-5p 427 1 8E-7112420-3P 6 48 | TA-0800504-k0 12 7
$5-4110715-3P 2 28 | 85-6151210-3P 18 32 | S8-7120910-8P 12 5 | TA-1030402-R0 10 14
55-4110715-3P 2 42 1 85-8151440-8P 24 40 | 85-7120910-SP 18 23 | TA-1250406-R0 2 24
55-4110715-3P 14 1 | S5-6151812-TP & 41 | 85-7121110-5P 14 53 | TA-1871802-R0 4 38
35-4110715-8P 16 34 | 88-6151820-TP 22 74 1 38-7121410-TP & 38 | TA-2050805-R0 4 30
S$8-4110715-3P 22 14 | S5-8661110-8P 12 61 | SS-7151120-8P 24 32
55-4110715-8P 22 16 | S5-8741010-Sp 4 48 | 85-7151340-TP 16 9 | ¥P-0250516-5D 30 5
55-4110715-8P 26 33 | 35-7060310-SP 12 40 | S§5-7151550-5p 14 44 1 ¥P-0250516-8D 30 38
S55-4110915-5P 26 31 | SS-7060310-5P 12 42 | 35-7181040-5P 18 34 | YP-02505168-3D 43 19
55-4110915-5P 28 73 | 83-7060310~3p 1247 | 55-8080310-7p & 58 | WP-0250516-5D 44 5
55-4120615-5P 2189 | 5%-7080510-3p 12 49 | S5-8080310-TP 8 62 1 ¥P-0350516-3D 30 18
55-4120615-3p 4 33 | S55-7080510-SP 24 47 | 33-8080310-TP 8 66 | YP-0350516-5D 44 18
55-4120615-8P 12 37 | 35-7080810-Sp 16 18 | 55-8080310-1P 40 17 | WP-0370316-3D 4 16
$5-4120615-3P 22 11 | 55-7060610~-5p 30 4 | 55-8080322-TP 2 g | WP-0370316-5D 4 23
S5-4120915-8p 14256 | 35-70680610-3p 30 35 | S5-8080322-7P 38 T 1 WP-0370316-SD 32 12
55-4121015-8p 4 6 | 85-7060610-3P 43 18 | $5-8080322-TP 38 2 | WP-0370316-5D 3220
55-4121015~-SF 6 39 |S85-7080610-5P 44 4 | 55~8090410-5P 4 18 [ WP-03703168-3D 33 g
S5-4121215-8p 12 72 | 35-7080520-SP 19 5 185-8000410-3P & 50 | WP-0370316-3D 40 32
55-4121415-5P 14 11 | 88-7080520-5P 19 13 | S5-8110310-5P 14 14 | WP-0371016-3D 46 31
55-4150715-SP 28 42 | 35-7080520-3p 19 21 | 85-8110410-TP & 51 | WP-0371016-3D 42 22
55-4150915-5P 4 10 | 53-7080520-SP 30 8 | S5-8110410-TP 10 18 | WP-0371016-SD 43 13
55-5080610-35P 32 37 | 35-7080520-SP 30 19 | $S-8110410-TP 1211 | ¥P-0371026-SD 19 6
55-5090610-5P 33 26 | 885-7080520-SP 30 20 | $5-8110410-TP 18 15 | ¥P-0371026-3D 19 14
35-5110710~5P 32 14 | 85-7080520-SP 30 37 | S5-8110410-TP 22 7| WP-0371026-SD 19 2z
— 45




NI E R 1O

I R B B S

193 S

AR T S

=25

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF. PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
NAE: B __NO R B HO R B0 Rk H N0

¥P-0371026-3D 26 9 {115-44400 8 11 | 118-10308 4 47 |{118-29504 22 1
Wp-0371026-5D 26 26 | 115-44905 38 4 | 118-11403 6 38 |118-20603 22 3
YP-0450000-5D 2 15 1115-44905 40 27 1 118-11502 8 40 |118-31203 6 31
Wp-0460556-SD 12 79 | 115-45100 16 29 | 118-11601 6 41 ]118-31302 16 ]
Yp-0480856-3P 12 58 | 115-45308 38 5 |118-11809 8 10 |118-31906 16 28
Wp-0480856-5P 28 15 | 115-45357 40 28 1 118-12104 8 5 | 118-32300 18 B2
Wp-0621016-5D 12 70 | 115-50100 22 28 1118-12708 8 3 1118-32458 16 48
Wp-0621016-SD 14 5 |115-50208 22 36 |118-14100 8 10 |118-32708 16 36
WpP-0651056-5D g8 40 | 115-50308 22 24 1 118~-14308 8 18 |118-32805 18 33
WP-0651056-5K 28 57 | 115-50803 22 23 1118-14803 & 39 | 118-32904 16 21
YpP-0751576-3D 4 42 |115-50852 22 17 | 118-15057 8 36 | 118-33001 16 24
WP-0764016-3P & 44 | 115-51009 2z 77 1 118-15107 & 35 |118-33100 16 39
YP-0850002-SC 32 26 | 115-65058 25 2 1118-15107 28 25 |118-33209 16 45
¥p-1102016-3C 32 18 | 115-65306 25 4 ]118-15208 & 48 | 118-33308 18 15
¥P-1102016-5C 33 16 | 115-656504 25 18 | 118-18204 8 53 | 118-33407 1 35
Yp~1702600-350 34 30 | 115-65603 25 19 | 118-18303 & B4 |118-33508 16 25
¥p-1702600-30 36 31 | 115-65702 25 18 | 118-16410 8 55 |118-34603 28 14
¥p-1702600-50 41 32 | 115-85801 25 7 111816501 8 42 | 118-36103 22 13
WS-0451040-KP § 49 | 115-85900 25 24 | 118-16600 § 45 {118-36202 2 72
¥S~0510002-KN 34 23 | 115-B66403 24 23 | 118-16709 22 13 1118-36301 40 14
¥S-0510002-KN 38 24 | 115-66502 24 24 | 118-17004 8 47 |118-36400 22 7
¥S-0510002-KN 41 23 | 115-606809 25 11 1 118-17459 8 1 | 118-40600 28 36
¥S-0822010-KP 4 43 | 115-66908 38 7 1 118-17707 40 33 | 118-40803 28 3
YS-1002560-KR 32 17 1115-71403 32 18 | 118-17808 40 34 1118-40907 28 38
WS-1002560-KR 3317 ] 115-71403 33 13 118-19108 18 36 | 118-410583 28 40
¥S-1643202-KK 34 31 1 115-71601 33 3 1118-19208 18 37 |118-41319 4 39
WS-1643202-KR 38 32 | 115-71809 32 2 1 118-20164 18 8 |118-41418 4 37
WS-1643202-KK 41 31 1 115-71908 32 3 | 118-20214 18 4 | 118-41517 4 38
Y7-0420350-KP 2 7 1115-3207¢ 186 21 | 118-20503 18 2 1118-41608 28 44
YZ-0841510-KP 18 45 1 115-82160 16 12 | 118-20602 18 10 | 118-41707 28 48
¥Z2-2640310-KH & 2 1115-82509 8 2 1118-20009 18 3 1 118-41905 28 39

115-93000 25 14 1 118-23178 10 23 | 118-42903 8 )
101-26803 28 34 1 116-50900 6 9 |118-23200 10 38 | 118-43000 28 Bl
111-55108 32 31 | 118-51801 12 1 118-23309 10 35 | 118-43108 28 62
111-55108 33 19 | 116-51700 12 22 | 118-23408 10 36 | 118-43208 28 66
111-55207 32 32 | 116-51809 12 15 | 118-23507 10 26 | 118-43307 28 83
111-55207 33 20 | 118-51908 16 8 1118-23608 8 17 |118-4350b 28 B85
111-83803 36 39 | 118-51008 40 28 | 118-23804 10 12 | 118-43562 25 64
111-83902 34 22 1 116-80402 g 85 | 118-24000 10 4 1 118-43604 28 11
111-83802 36 23 [ 117-00101 30 10 | 118-24058 10 1 ]118-45153 6 12
111-83902 41 22 | 117-00200 39 & |118-24108 10 8 | 118-46219 24 21
111-84009 34 19 | 117-00200 3 15 | 118-24208 12 21 1 118-46417 24 25
111-84008 36 20 | 117-00308 44 10 1 118-24257 1219 | 118-46607 24 15
111-84009 41 19 | 117-00507 12 24 ] 118-24307 12 20 | 118-46805 24 29
111-84108 34 4 1 117-01804 12 14 | 118-24408 10 45 | 118-46805 24 30
111-84108 38 5 1 118-00505 4 14 | 118-24505 12 4 | 118-46805 24 37
111-84108 41 6 | 118-00604 4 5 ] 118-24653 12 1] 118-46904 24 12
115-00808 4 4 1 118-00802 4 19 1118-24703 12 B0 | 118-47100 24 41
115-013061 2 5 1118-00601 4 17 1118-24802 12 53 | 118-47811 24 18
115-03703 4 41 1118-01008 4 22 | 118-24801 12 51 | 118-47902 24 Bl
115-03851 4 486 | 118-01107 4 21 |118-25007 12 44 | 118-49361 32 28
11503801 4 45 | 118-01867 24 33 1 118-25108 12 43 1 118-49361 33 15
115-10609 6 35 | 118-02014 24 35 | 118-25205 12 41 | 118-49379 32 24
115-15053 6 15 | 118-02105 24 34 1 118-25304 12 34 118-49403 32 23
115-15152 & 21 |118-02204 2 16 | 118-25403 12 46 | 118-49403 33 14
116-15202 8 24 |118-02402 2 11 1 118-25601 12 39 | 118-49601 33 14
115-15301 8 22 | 118-02000 2 25 | 118-25700 12 36 | 118-50401 32 7
115-15459 & 26 1118-02807 2 41 | 118-25858 12 84 | 118-50500 3z 11
115-15508 8 28 |118-03004 2 39 118-25808 12 74 | 118-50809 3210
115~15608 & 44 ] 118-03103 2 49 | 118-28005 12 78 | 118-50708 3z 21
115-15707 g 61 | 118-03202 2 47 1118-28104 12 75 | 118-50708 33 10
115-17059 & 32 | 118-03301 Z 48 1 118-26203 12 80 | 113-50807 32 22
115-17307 8 34 | 118-03400 2 43 1 118-26203 1 20 | 118-50807 KX
115-17505 g 3 | 118-03905 229 1118-28310 1227 | 118-50908 3
115-17802 8 7 1 118-04002 2 30 1 118-26401 12 31 | 118-55251 26 28
115-27967 12 32 | 118-04309 2 27 | 118-27807 12 48 | 118-55400 26 29
115-28304 1213 | 118-04408 24 & 1 118-27904 12 54 ] 118-58509 26 27
115-28403 12 23 | 118-04507 24 17 | 118-28050 12 10 | 118-55805 26 3
11528502 12 18 | 118-04713 24 19 | 118-28100 10 29 | 118-558H4 2B 1
115-28005 12 76 1 118-04804 4 11 |118-28208 10 33 | 118-55970 26 2
115-29005 14 8 | 118-05008 4 7 1 118-28308 12 81 | 118-56002 26 18
115-29104 1273 | 118-05207 4 35 | 118-28407 12 5% | 118-56051 26 14
115-29104 14 & | 118-00304 24 3 1 118-28555 1229 | 118-56077 26 15
115-29906 12 & 1118-06304 24 5§ 118-28605 12 60 | 118-56101 26 4
115-30102 10 2 1 118-06304 24 71 118-29207 20 12 1118-86101 26 17
115-39053 20 13 ] 118-06304 24 13 1 118-28355 20 28 1 118-56200 26 5

— 47




%;

NIUUMBER I C L. I NI IR 3¢ L 39 5 PARTS =5
PART HO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i 3 H_NO n#E H___NO &% H__NO S| H_HNQ

118-56200 26 18 | 119-1881¢ 28 23 | 119-57602 41 25 1120-20103 14 50
118-56309 26 10 | 119-19008 28 2 1119-57958 41 1 1120-20202 4z 15
118-56300 26 20 | 119-19107 28 7 1 119-58055 34 1 1120-20202 43 6
118-56408 26 13 ]119-19214 28 & 1119-58154 36 34 ]120-20301 14 51
118-56408 260 23 1119-19354 28 3 | 119-58303 2 34 1120-20400 40 5
118-56507 26 7 1 119-19453 28 4 1119-59103 2 36 |120-20459 40 1
118-56507 260 24 | 119-19560 28 24 1119-59400 33 1 1120-20509 40 6
118-83501 42 16 | 119-19602 28 26 | 119-59558 32 1 1120-20608 40 4
118-83501 43 7 1119-19701 28 21 | 118-60002 32 43 1120-20707 40 3
118-87108 42 18 1119-19800 . 28 19 1119-60002 33 6 ]120-20806 40 21
118-87106 43 9 ] 119-19909 28 41 | 119-80002 33 32 ] 120-20905 40 22
118-90001 16 41 | 119-20451 28 22 1119-80101 33 5 1120-21002 40 18
118-83708 40 & 1119-20600 28 11 1 119-80150 33 4 1120-21101 40 24
118-93807 40 13 ] 119-20758 28 45 1 119-60200 32 5 1 120-21200 40 23
118-00602 2 21 ]119-20907 28 66 | 119-60259 32 4 1120-2130¢ 40 25
119-04109 8 8 1119-21103 25 9§ 119-60309 32 8 1120-21408 40 30
119-05106 18 22 1119-21202 25 12 | 119-61000 4 3 1120-22901 19 11
119-05254 18 13 1119-25104 19 & 1119-61208 4 1 ]120-22950 19 4
119-05304 18 17 | 119-25104 1816 | 119-6280¢ 32 35 1120-23008 19 19
119-05452 18 28 | 119~29403 1923 1 119-62800 33 24 ] 120-23057 e 12
119-05502 18 31 | 119-30609 19 10 | 119-62859 32 34 1120~23107 39 3
119-05601 19 1 §119-30609 1918 | 118-62859 3323 ]120-231586 29 b4
119-05700 18 35 1119-30708 a0 2 118-62909 32 36 ] 120-23208 19 30
119-05809 18 42 | 119-30908 19 7 1118-62900 33 25 1 120-23255 14 20
119-05908 1& 43 1 119-30908 19 15 | 119-86702 33 2 ] 120-23308 18 28
119-06005 18 44 | 119-31003 4212 | 119-80307 32 38 | 120-23404 30 2
119-06104 18 41 | 119-31003 43 3 1 119-8G307 3327 |120~23404 30 33
119-06203 18 11 1 119-31607 30 17 1119-80408 32 39 | 120-23404 43 18
119-06302 18 7 1 119-31607 44 17 ] 119-80408 33 28 | 120-23404 44 2
119-06401 1821 1119-31904 42 13 | 119-88706 40 2 1120-23503 3 11
119-06500 1825 1 119~31904 43 4 1119-91502 1 85 | 120-23503 30 42
119-06609 18 19 | 118-37307 30 12 | 119-09802 1 43 1 120-23503 43 25
118-06708 18 27 118-37307 30 43 | 120-00808 4 31 11206-23503 44 11
119-06807 18 24 | 118-37307 43 28 1 120-00907 4 32 |120-23552 30 1
119-10668 14 84 |119-37307 44 14 1120-02507 6 11 |120-23560 3013
118-10759 1429 | 119-37408 30 30 | 120-02606 § 42 1120-23651 44 1
119-10809 14 80 | 119-37408 44 31 | 120-03109 8 4B | 120-23669 44 12
119-10908 14 63 | 119-48502 10 51 120-03208 8 52 ]120-23701 30 18
119-11005 14 32 1 119-48601 10 6 | 120-03604 20 26 | 120-23701 44 18
119-11104 14 31 | 119-48759 2 1 120-03703 22 15 | 120-23800 30 25
119-11203 14 28 | 119-48858 2 2 1 120-04008 6 22 |120-23800 44 25
119-11302 14 86 | 119-49005 2 3 1 120-04008 & 27 |120-23859 3 15
119-11500 14 56 1119-49104 Z 4 1 120-04057 § 20 ]120-23859 44 15
119-11609 14 46 | 119-49252 214 1120-04085 6 25 |120-23867 30 29
118-11708 1447 1119-49401 2 50 | 120-04158 6 29 | 120-23867 44 29
119-11807 21 1 119-49609 24 20 1 120-04208 B 17 1120-23909 30 28
119-11955 415 | 119-50805 2 38 |120-04382 16 10 | 120-23909 44 28
119-12052 1412 1119-51001 4 9 1 120-04503 16 13 | 120-24008 36 21
119-12201 1413 | 118-51100 2 28 |120-05005 24 27 1120-24008 44 21
119-12300 1419 | 119-51508 4 & 1120-05104 24 28 ] 120-24105 30 41
119-12409 1423 |119-56307 6 47 1120-05302 38 13 1120-24105 43 24
119-12508 14 24 1 119-56505 8§ 51 | 120-05559 24 10 | 120-24154 30 32
119-12607 14 7 1119-56505 38 12 1 120-05587 24 11 | 120-24154 43 15
119-12706 14 g | 119-56703 22 44 1120-09007 2 35 ]120-24162 30 44
119-12813 14 59 | 119-56752 22 43 1120-12508 39 13 | 120-24162 43 286
119-12904 4 B7 | 119-56752 44 8 1 120-12555 38 12 1120-24303 19 24
119-13308 14 55 [119-56802 22 862 |120-12605 39 6 | 120-24402 19 25
119-13407 14 43 | 119-58851] 22 Bl |120-12854 K} 5 ] 120-24501 1w 27
119-13571 440 | 119-56901 22 B3 1120-13306 39 10 1 120-24501 18 29
119-13753 14 38 | 119-56950 22 b2 1120-13306 39 17 1120-24501 19 31
119-13902 14 41 1119-56950 40 11 1120-13405 39 11 | 120-24600 43 Z
119-14009 14 36 | 119-57107 2226 | 120-13405 39 18 | 120-24659 43 1
119-14108 14 37 | 119-57206 2235 1120-14908 16 7 1 120-24709 42 11
119-14207 1435 1 119-57305 22 29 | 120-15301 24 45 | 120-24758 42 10
118-14306 14 33 | 119-57305 22 38 | 120-15400 24 48 1 120-24808 42 7
119-14405 14 34 | 119-57305 22 47 1120-15509 24 42 1 120-24857 42 6
118-14603 14 2 1 118-57305 22 56 | 120-15608 24 49 1 120-24907 42 2
119-14751 1417 | 119-57305 22 B85 |120-18200 4 26 | 120-24958 42 1
119-17663 28 49 | 119-57404 34 18 | 120-16457 2 18 |120-25607 6 48
119-17804 28 53 | 119-57404 36 19 | 120~16558 2 20 ]120-25706 5 50
119-17903 28 b5 1 119-57404 41 18 |120-18208 & 57 ]120-25708 38 10
119-18158 28 51 | 119-57503 34 14 | 120-18305 & 19 |120-25854 22 25
119-18307 28 32 | 119-57503 36 15 |120-18800 14 45 | 120-25053 22 34
119-18406 28 14 | 119-57503 41 7 1120-19006 25 22 1120-25953 40 10
119-18513 28 10 | 119-57602 34 2 | 120-19105 25 & |120-26050 36 1
119-18612 28 6 |119-57602 36 3 | 120-20004 14 49 1120-26100 2 33

— 48 —




INIIME R L .C

1.

IINID E 2K

2

P AR S

v |

PART NO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
el H __NO ! H__NQ & H_NO ek 3 H__ND

120-26308 2 32

120-26589 40 7

120-26753 4 20

120-26761 30 14

120-26761 30 31

120-26761 30 45

- 48 .

&






JUKI CORPORATION

HEAD OFFICE
8-2-1 KOKURYO-CHO,
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYQ 182, JAPAN

BUSINESS OFFICE

1-23-3 KABUKI-CHO
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN
FHONE © 03(3205)1188, 1189, 1190

FAX 1 03(3203)8260, (3205)9131

TELEX 1 J22967, 232-2301

JUK sE 2
T182 S SEREAHE ERS-0-1
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (f£ ) TEL 03-3480-1113(%5 1 #JLr )

BELES, ZHEB
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

HEDN— VUL NEBREBDNTEL< EETEELHOET,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject 1o change for improvement of the commodity without notic k
BION-Y U 2N 905 | BEEOBSRTES - HiEL e 0Td,

# This paris iist is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of January 1983,

Printed in Japan &)






